
  

Southampton City Council
Procurement Card Transactions 

In relation to 01/04/2023 to 30/06/2023

Service_Label Service_Code Service_Division_Label Service_Division_Code Organisational_Unit_Label Organisational_Unit_Code Merchant_Category Summary_of_the_purpose_of_the_expenditure Date Transaction_Number Capital_and_Revenue Beneficiary Net_Amount

Children & Learning CHIL Safeguarding CHF31 Emergency Duty Team AC0030 Eating Places/Restaurants Purchase Card Balance 02/04/2023 00:00 70049841|1 Revenue - General Fund Southampton General Ho 7.70

Leader LEAD Cultural Services CU01 SeaCity Museum AG0320 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 02/04/2023 00:00 70049842|1 Revenue - General Fund Asda Superstore 20.00

Leader LEAD Corporate Communications ED50 Communications AI0020 Advertising Services Advertising & Publicity - Non Staff 01/04/2023 00:00 70049845|1 Revenue - General Fund Linkedin Ads 8905241424 7.56

Children & Learning CHIL Safeguarding CHF31 Emergency Duty Team AC0030 Fast Food Restaurants Purchase Card Balance 01/04/2023 00:00 70049846|1 Revenue - General Fund McDonalds 9.51

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Adults - Provider Services HASP 32 Kentish Rd Respite Services AA0070 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Equipment Purchase 02/04/2023 00:00 70049847|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznbusiness*l84mb2355 120.83

Leader LEAD Cultural Services CU01 Tudor House Museum AG0310 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 02/04/2023 00:00 70049853|1 Revenue - General Fund Tesco Stores 2156 24.47

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Adults - Provider Services HASP 32 Kentish Rd Respite Services AA0070 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 01/04/2023 00:00 70049854|1 Revenue - General Fund Tesco Stores 5519 13.10

Children & Learning CHIL Safeguarding CHF31 Emergency Duty Team AC0030 Travelodge Purchase Card Balance 01/04/2023 00:00 70049855|1 Revenue - General Fund Travelodge Gb0000 177.45

Leader LEAD Corporate Communications ED50 Communications AI0020 Computer Software Stores Computing - Software & Licences 02/04/2023 00:00 70049861|1 Revenue - General Fund Mailgun Technologies, 2.26

Leader LEAD Cultural Services CU01 Tudor House Museum AG0310 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Purchase Card Balance 02/04/2023 00:00 70049862|1 Revenue - General Fund Sainsburys S/mkts 6.40

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Adults - Provider Services HASP 32 Kentish Rd Respite Services AA0070 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Educational Supplies, Stationary & Materials 02/04/2023 00:00 70049867|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 4.74

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Adults - Provider Services HASP 32 Kentish Rd Respite Services AA0070 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Educational Supplies, Stationary & Materials 02/04/2023 00:00 70049870|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 6.57

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Adults - Provider Services HASP 32 Kentish Rd Respite Services AA0070 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Equipment Purchase 02/04/2023 00:00 70049871|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznbusiness*pn7yp9yt5 55.83

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Adults - Provider Services HASP Holcroft House - Long stay older person with mild dementia AA0240 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Stationery 02/04/2023 00:00 70049872|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 11.02

Children & Learning CHIL Safeguarding CHF31 Emergency Duty Team AC0030 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Purchase Card Balance 02/04/2023 00:00 70049874|1 Revenue - General Fund Tesco-Stores 6598 1.30

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Adults - Provider Services HASP 32 Kentish Rd Respite Services AA0070 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Educational Supplies, Stationary & Materials 02/04/2023 00:00 70049875|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 28.32

Leader LEAD Corporate Communications ED50 Communications AI0020 Computer Software Stores Computing - Software & Licences 03/04/2023 00:00 70049878|1 Revenue - General Fund Foreign Exchange Fee 0.06

Leader LEAD Corporate Communications ED50 Communications AI0020 Advertising Services Advertising & Publicity - Non Staff 01/04/2023 00:00 70049879|1 Revenue - General Fund Facebk H6qetk3252 90.00

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Adults - Provider Services HASP Holcroft House - Long stay older person with mild dementia AA0240 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Stationery 02/04/2023 00:00 70049881|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 85.03

Children & Learning CHIL Safeguarding CHF31 Emergency Duty Team AC0030 Professional Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Purchase Card Balance 02/04/2023 00:00 70049882|1 Revenue - General Fund University Hospita 14.05

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Travelodge Temporary Accomodation 01/04/2023 00:00 70049887|1 Revenue - General Fund Travelodge Gb0000 142.78

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Adults - Provider Services HASP Holcroft House - Long stay older person with mild dementia AA0240 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Stationery 02/04/2023 00:00 70049889|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 48.85

Children & Learning CHIL Safeguarding CHF31 Emergency Duty Team AC0030 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Purchase Card Balance 02/04/2023 00:00 70049890|1 Revenue - General Fund Leonardo Htl Southampton 112.86

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Adults - Provider Services HASP Holcroft House - Long stay older person with mild dementia AA0240 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Stationery 02/04/2023 00:00 70049892|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 7.49

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Material Account AT0320 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant Books & Publications 01/04/2023 00:00 70049895|1 Revenue - General Fund Telegraph Subscription 47.66

Children & Learning CHIL Safeguarding CHF31 Emergency Duty Team AC0030 Fast Food Restaurants Purchase Card Balance 02/04/2023 00:00 70049900|1 Revenue - General Fund McDonalds 21.12

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Adults - Provider Services HASP 32 Kentish Rd Respite Services AA0070 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Equipment Purchase 02/04/2023 00:00 70049901|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznbusiness*4r4ed9855 17.89

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Adults - Provider Services HASP 32 Kentish Rd Respite Services AA0070 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 03/04/2023 00:00 70049903|2 Revenue - General Fund Lidl Gb Southampton 12.18

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Adults - Provider Services HASP 32 Kentish Rd Respite Services AA0070 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 03/04/2023 00:00 70049903|1 Revenue - General Fund Lidl Gb Southampton 61.73

DSG Funding DSG DSG Early Years Block EYB Start Point Sholing AC0620 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 03/04/2023 00:00 70049904|1 Revenue - General Fund Tesco Stores 2156 55.99

Finance & Change FINC Accounts Receivable DEBT Accounts Receivable & Debt Management AB0080 Professional Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Purchased Services 03/04/2023 00:00 70049906|1 Revenue - General Fund Find A Will 1.50

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Central & Branch Libraries AT0280 Caterers Purchases for Sale/Hire 03/04/2023 00:00 70049909|2 Revenue - General Fund Sp Pioneer Vending 29.95

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Central & Branch Libraries AT0280 Caterers Purchases for Sale/Hire 03/04/2023 00:00 70049909|1 Revenue - General Fund Sp Pioneer Vending 200.45

DSG Funding DSG DSG Early Years Block EYB Early Years & Childcare Plan AC0840 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Computing - Purchase of Hardware 03/04/2023 00:00 70049910|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 83.32

Children & Learning CHIL Young Peoples Service CHS24 Young People Service			 AC0300 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Equipment Purchase 03/04/2023 00:00 70049911|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 30.49

Children & Learning CHIL Young Peoples Service CHS24 Young People Service			 AC0300 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Cleaning Materials 04/04/2023 00:00 70049912|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 7.11

City Services - Fleet & Landscapes Trading GCPT Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Fleet Workshops Overhead A/c AT2010 Electrical Parts/Equipment Materials 03/04/2023 00:00 70049917|1 Revenue - General Fund Www.Alliancett.Co.Uk 245.00

Children & Learning CHIL Young Peoples Service CHS24 Young People Service			 AC0300 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Educational Supplies, Stationary & Materials 03/04/2023 00:00 70049918|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 24.99

Safer City SAFE CPRES - Environmental Health & Scientific Services EN10 Environmental Health AT0200 Commercial Photo/Art/Graphics Materials 03/04/2023 00:00 70049920|1 Revenue - General Fund Cleveland-Studios. 6.42

Children & Learning CHIL Young Peoples Service CHS24 Young People Service			 AC0300 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Other Expenses 03/04/2023 00:00 70049921|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 96.08

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Adults - Provider Services HASP 32 Kentish Rd Respite Services AA0070 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 03/04/2023 00:00 70049923|1 Revenue - General Fund Iceland 27.00

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Local And Suburban Commuter Passenger Transportation - inc ferries Other Expenses 03/04/2023 00:00 70049924|1 Revenue - General Fund Bluestar Bus 34.00

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Afghan Resettlement Scheme			 AG0035 Department Stores Purchase of Furniture 03/04/2023 00:00 70049925|1 Revenue - General Fund Www.Argos.Co.Uk 380.79

Children & Learning CHIL Young Peoples Service CHS24 Young People Service			 AC0300 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Other Expenses 03/04/2023 00:00 70049926|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 12.40

Children & Learning CHIL Young Peoples Service CHS24 Young People Service			 AC0300 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Other Expenses 03/04/2023 00:00 70049927|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 35.76

Children & Learning CHIL Young Peoples Service CHS24 Young People Service			 AC0300 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Other Expenses 03/04/2023 00:00 70049928|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 21.57

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repairs RMAN2 Operational Resources Management A/C AH0500 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Stationery 03/04/2023 00:00 70049930|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Amznmktplace 4.16

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repairs RMAN2 Operational Resources Management A/C AH0500 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Cleaning Materials 03/04/2023 00:00 70049932|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Amznbusiness*4z5by7er5 Am 13.33

HRA Trading HRAT Capital and Major Works CMW Housing Operations - General Projects & non Housing Maintenance AA3060 Home Supply Warehouse Stores Materials 04/04/2023 00:00 70049934|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account B & Q 1242 23.33

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repairs RMAN2 Estate Maintenance - West Area AH0440 Lumber/Building Materials Stores Materials 04/04/2023 00:00 70049935|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Www.Screwfix.Com 8.33

Children & Learning CHIL Children & Families First CHF60 Early Help Hub			 AC0060 Buying/Shopping Services & Clubs Equipment Purchase 04/04/2023 00:00 70049937|1 Revenue - General Fund Argos Bitterne 108.33

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Children in Care Team 1 AC0011 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Fostering Sundries 04/04/2023 00:00 70049938|1 Revenue - General Fund Isle Of Wight Council 11.00

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Material Account AT0320 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Adult's Stock 04/04/2023 00:00 70049939|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 55.36

Children & Learning CHIL Safeguarding CHF31 Safeguarding East			 AC0032 Business Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Fostering Sundries 03/04/2023 00:00 70049940|1 Revenue - General Fund Www.Southampton.Gov.Uk -11.00

Children & Learning CHIL Children & Families First CHF60 Early Help Hub			 AC0060 Furniture/Home Furn/Equip Stores - Except Appliances Other Expenses 04/04/2023 00:00 70049941|1 Revenue - General Fund Dunelm Softfurnishings 240.00

Children & Learning CHIL Safeguarding CHF31 Safeguarding West			 AC0033 Business Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Fostering Sundries 03/04/2023 00:00 70049942|1 Revenue - General Fund Www.Southampton.Gov.Uk -11.00

Children & Learning CHIL Young Peoples Service CHS24 Young People Service			 AC0300 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Equipment Purchase 04/04/2023 00:00 70049943|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 249.98

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housing Needs SMHS Homelessness - HRA AH0170 Hotel IBIS Temporary Accomodation 05/04/2023 00:00 70049945|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Hotel Ibis 85.00

Children & Learning CHIL Safeguarding CHF31 Safeguarding West			 AC0033 Travelodge Temporary Accomodation 04/04/2023 00:00 70049946|1 Revenue - General Fund Travelodge Gb0000 999.48

Children & Learning CHIL Education - High Needs and Schools CHF50 Children Looked After Packages AC0500 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Purchased Services 04/04/2023 00:00 70049947|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznbusiness*118ot1r24 149.99

Children & Learning CHIL Safeguarding CHF31 Safeguarding West			 AC0033 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Fostering Sundries 04/04/2023 00:00 70049949|1 Revenue - General Fund On-Line Payment 11.00

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Adults - Provider Services HASP 32 Kentish Rd Respite Services AA0070 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 04/04/2023 00:00 70049952|1 Revenue - General Fund Sainsburys S/mkts 3.85

Leader LEAD Cultural Services CU01 SeaCity Museum AG0320 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 04/04/2023 00:00 70049953|1 Revenue - General Fund Southern Co-Op 0366 3.20

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 04/04/2023 00:00 70049954|1 Revenue - General Fund Sainsburys S/mkts 19.50

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Fast Food Restaurants Food 04/04/2023 00:00 70049956|1 Revenue - General Fund McDonalds 7.66

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Fast Food Restaurants Food 04/04/2023 00:00 70049956|2 Revenue - General Fund McDonalds 2.23

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Children in Care Team 2 AC0012 Travelodge Temporary Accomodation 04/04/2023 00:00 70049957|1 Revenue - General Fund Travelodge Gb0000 45.88

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Children in Care Team 1 AC0011 Local And Suburban Commuter Passenger Transportation - inc ferries Public Transport Staff 04/04/2023 00:00 70049958|1 Revenue - General Fund Www.Wightlink.Co.Uk 114.25

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Eating Places/Restaurants Food 04/04/2023 00:00 70049959|1 Revenue - General Fund Penguin Cafe 5.60

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Eating Places/Restaurants Refreshments 04/04/2023 00:00 70049960|1 Revenue - General Fund Sprinkles Gelato 8.20

Environment & Transport ENVTRAN City Services - Trees & Ecology EN62 Engagement & Ecology AT0445 Digital media music, books, movies Educational Supplies, Stationary & Materials 05/04/2023 00:00 70049961|1 Revenue - General Fund Alwych Ltd 15.97

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Material Account AT0320 Misc Publishing And Printing Books & Publications 05/04/2023 00:00 70049962|1 Revenue - General Fund Newsquest Media Group 78.80

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Travel Agencies/Tour Operators Temporary Accomodation 05/04/2023 00:00 70049963|1 Revenue - General Fund Bkg*booking.Com Hotel 506.16

Children & Learning CHIL Safeguarding CHF31 Safeguarding West			 AC0033 Travelodge Temporary Accomodation 05/04/2023 00:00 70049965|1 Revenue - General Fund Travelodge Gb0000 73.10

Children & Learning CHIL Safeguarding CHF31 Safeguarding West			 AC0033 Travelodge Temporary Accomodation 05/04/2023 00:00 70049966|1 Revenue - General Fund Travelodge Gb0000 73.10

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housing Needs SMHS Homelessness - HRA AH0170 Membership Organisations - Not Elsewhere Classified Homelessness Prevention Fund 05/04/2023 00:00 70049968|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Soton Property Assoc. 29.17

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Drinking Places (Alcoh.Bevs) - Bars/Taverns/Nightclubs/Cocktail Lounges/Discos Food 05/04/2023 00:00 70049969|1 Revenue - General Fund Loungers 12.08

DSG Funding DSG DSG Early Years Block EYB Early Years Funding AC0600 Computer Software Stores Equipment Purchase 05/04/2023 00:00 70049970|1 Revenue - General Fund Currys Business 496.63

Children & Learning CHIL Young Peoples Service CHS24 Young People Service			 AC0300 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Equipment Purchase 05/04/2023 00:00 70049971|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 20.42

Children & Learning CHIL Safeguarding CHF31 Safeguarding West			 AC0033 Business Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Fostering Sundries 05/04/2023 00:00 70049973|1 Revenue - General Fund Www.Southampton.Gov.Uk 11.00

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Children in Care Team 1 AC0011 Premier Travel Inns Temporary Accomodation 04/04/2023 00:00 70049974|1 Revenue - General Fund Premier Inn 188.42

Children & Learning CHIL Young Peoples Service CHS24 Young People Service			 AC0300 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Equipment Purchase 05/04/2023 00:00 70049975|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 8.32

Children & Learning CHIL Young Peoples Service CHS24 Young People Service			 AC0300 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Equipment Purchase 05/04/2023 00:00 70049977|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 4.16

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Material Account AT0320 Misc Publishing And Printing Books & Publications 05/04/2023 00:00 70049978|1 Revenue - General Fund Newsquest Media Group 21.80

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 05/04/2023 00:00 70049980|1 Revenue - General Fund Stay Places 1470.00

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Other Client Expenses 05/04/2023 00:00 70049981|1 Revenue - General Fund Gen Register Office 14.00

Communities & Leisure COMLEIS CPRES - Bereavement Services EN26 Crematorium AT0255 Business Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Contracted Services 05/04/2023 00:00 70049982|1 Revenue - General Fund Www.Southampton.Gov.Uk 11.00

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Children in Care Team 1 AC0011 Business Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Fostering Sundries 05/04/2023 00:00 70049984|1 Revenue - General Fund Www.Southampton.Gov.Uk 11.00

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Material Account AT0320 Books/Periodicals/Newspapers Adult's Stock 05/04/2023 00:00 70049985|1 Revenue - General Fund Ab* Abebooks.Uk Jrqwon 7.45

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Eating Places/Restaurants Refreshments 05/04/2023 00:00 70049987|1 Revenue - General Fund Warrens Ice Cream Limi 9.00

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Material Account AT0320 Books/Periodicals/Newspapers Books & Publications 09/04/2023 00:00 70049988|1 Revenue - General Fund Www.Mailsubscriptions. 26.80

Finance & Change FINC Democratic Representation & Managemen LP05 Civic Ceremonies AL0020 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Project Expenses 07/04/2023 00:00 70049989|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 12.49

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Material Account AT0320 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Adult's Stock 06/04/2023 00:00 70049990|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 3.73

Children & Learning CHIL Education - High Needs and Schools CHF50 Children Looked After Packages AC0500 Hotel IBIS Temporary Accomodation 06/04/2023 00:00 70049993|1 Revenue - General Fund Ibis Milano Centro 159.90

Leader LEAD Corporate Communications ED50 Communications AI0020 Computer Software Stores Computing - Software & Licences 11/04/2023 00:00 70049997|1 Revenue - General Fund Foreign Exchange Fee 0.55

Safer City SAFE Emergency Planning LP25 Emergency Planning AT0230 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Telephone Charges 06/04/2023 00:00 70049998|1 Revenue - General Fund Pageone 39.24

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Drug Stores And Pharmacies Other Expenses 06/04/2023 00:00 70049999|1 Revenue - General Fund Telephone House Pharma 9.46

Leader LEAD Cultural Services CU01 SeaCity Museum AG0320 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Materials 10/04/2023 00:00 70050000|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 15.83

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housing Needs SMHS Homelessness - HRA AH0170 Premier Travel Inns Temporary Accomodation 08/04/2023 00:00 70050001|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Premier Inn 262.00

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Adults - Provider Services HASP 32 Kentish Rd Respite Services AA0070 Computer Software Stores Equipment Purchase 06/04/2023 00:00 70050002|1 Revenue - General Fund Currys Business 138.72

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Premier Travel Inns Temporary Accomodation 06/04/2023 00:00 70050003|1 Revenue - General Fund Premier Inn 311.00

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Material Account AT0320 Books/Periodicals/Newspapers Books & Publications 09/04/2023 00:00 70050006|1 Revenue - General Fund Www.Mailsubscriptions. 26.80

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Adults - Provider Services HASP 32 Kentish Rd Respite Services AA0070 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Equipment Purchase 06/04/2023 00:00 70050007|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 23.32

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Children in Care Team 1 AC0011 Business Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Fostering Sundries 06/04/2023 00:00 70050009|1 Revenue - General Fund Www.Southampton.Gov.Uk 11.00

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Material Account AT0320 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Adult's Stock 10/04/2023 00:00 70050010|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 20.98

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Material Account AT0320 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Adult's Stock 07/04/2023 00:00 70050011|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 7.85

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Drinking Places (Alcoh.Bevs) - Bars/Taverns/Nightclubs/Cocktail Lounges/Discos Food 06/04/2023 00:00 70050012|1 Revenue - General Fund Trago Lounge 34.85

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Taxicabs And Limousines Other Expenses 06/04/2023 00:00 70050013|1 Revenue - General Fund Www.Radiotaxis-Southam 7.80

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repairs RMAN2 Operational Resources Management A/C AH0500 Plumbing/Heating Equipment & Supplies Equipment Purchase 06/04/2023 00:00 70050014|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Spares 4 Boilers Ltd 23.27

Leader LEAD Cultural Services CU01 Tudor House Museum AG0310 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 08/04/2023 00:00 70050015|1 Revenue - General Fund Sainsburys S/mkts 7.50

Leader LEAD Cultural Services CU01 Tudor House Museum AG0310 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 08/04/2023 00:00 70050015|2 Revenue - General Fund Sainsburys S/mkts 4.13

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Material Account AT0320 Books/Periodicals/Newspapers Books & Publications 09/04/2023 00:00 70050016|1 Revenue - General Fund Www.Mailsubscriptions. 26.80

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Material Account AT0320 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Adult's Stock 06/04/2023 00:00 70050018|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 9.99

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Children in Care Team 1 AC0011 Business Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Fostering Sundries 06/04/2023 00:00 70050019|1 Revenue - General Fund Www.Southampton.Gov.Uk -11.00

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Material Account AT0320 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant Books & Publications 08/04/2023 00:00 70050020|1 Revenue - General Fund Which? 34.69

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Material Account AT0320 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant Books & Publications 08/04/2023 00:00 70050020|2 Revenue - General Fund Which? 11.92

Children & Learning CHIL Education - High Needs and Schools CHF50 Children Looked After Packages AC0500 Hotel IBIS Temporary Accomodation 11/04/2023 00:00 70050021|1 Revenue - General Fund Foreign Exchange Fee 4.40

Children & Learning CHIL Safeguarding CHF31 Safeguarding East			 AC0032 Business Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Fostering Sundries 06/04/2023 00:00 70050023|1 Revenue - General Fund Www.Southampton.Gov.Uk 11.00

Leader LEAD Cultural Services CU01 Tudor House Museum AG0310 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 07/04/2023 00:00 70050025|1 Revenue - General Fund Iceland 14.00

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repairs RMAN2 Estate Maintenance - West Area AH0440 Utilities - Elec/Gas/Heating Oil/Water/Sanitary Electricity 06/04/2023 00:00 70050026|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Www.Ovoenergy.Com 38.10

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Material Account AT0320 Books/Periodicals/Newspapers Books & Publications 09/04/2023 00:00 70050027|1 Revenue - General Fund Www.Mailsubscriptions. 26.80

Leader LEAD Corporate Communications ED50 Communications AI0020 Advertising Services Advertising & Publicity - Non Staff 09/04/2023 00:00 70050030|1 Revenue - General Fund Facebk Awsa9mpz42 90.00

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Eating Places/Restaurants Food 06/04/2023 00:00 70050031|1 Revenue - General Fund Burger King 12.48

Leader LEAD Corporate Communications ED50 Communications AI0020 Computer Software Stores Computing - Software & Licences 07/04/2023 00:00 70050032|1 Revenue - General Fund Streamyard.Com 20.14

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Taxicabs And Limousines Other Expenses 06/04/2023 00:00 70050034|1 Revenue - General Fund Www.Radiotaxis-Southam 7.80

Children & Learning CHIL Safeguarding CHF31 Safeguarding West			 AC0033 Business Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Fostering Sundries 11/04/2023 00:00 70050035|1 Revenue - General Fund Www.Southampton.Gov.Uk 22.00

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Passenger Railways Other Expenses 10/04/2023 00:00 70050036|1 Revenue - General Fund Trainline 14.66

Leader LEAD Cultural Services CU01 SeaCity Museum AG0320 Eating Places/Restaurants Food 11/04/2023 00:00 70050037|1 Revenue - General Fund Uber *eats 43.53

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Adults - Provider Services HASP 32 Kentish Rd Respite Services AA0070 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 11/04/2023 00:00 70050038|1 Revenue - General Fund Asda Groceries Online -2.35

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housing Needs SMHS Homelessness - HRA AH0170 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 11/04/2023 00:00 70050040|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Town Or Country 408.33

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housing Needs SMHS Homelessness - HRA AH0170 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 11/04/2023 00:00 70050041|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Town Or Country 408.33

Children & Learning CHIL Safeguarding CHF31 Safeguarding West			 AC0033 Business Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Fostering Sundries 11/04/2023 00:00 70050042|1 Revenue - General Fund Www.Southampton.Gov.Uk 22.00

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Adults - Provider Services HASP 32 Kentish Rd Respite Services AA0070 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 11/04/2023 00:00 70050046|1 Revenue - General Fund Asda Groceries Online -2.35

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housing Needs SMHS Homelessness - HRA AH0170 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 11/04/2023 00:00 70050047|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Stay Places 641.67

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Material Account AT0320 Books/Periodicals/Newspapers Books & Publications 11/04/2023 00:00 70050050|1 Revenue - General Fund Reach Publishing Servi 27.39

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Central & Branch Libraries AT0280 Computer Software Stores Equipment Purchase 11/04/2023 00:00 70050051|1 Revenue - General Fund Currys Business 178.21

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housing Needs SMHS Homelessness - HRA AH0170 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 11/04/2023 00:00 70050054|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Town Or Country 408.33

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Material Account AT0320 Books/Periodicals/Newspapers Books & Publications 11/04/2023 00:00 70050055|1 Revenue - General Fund Reach Publishing Servi 27.39

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Material Account AT0320 Books/Periodicals/Newspapers Books & Publications 11/04/2023 00:00 70050058|1 Revenue - General Fund Reach Publishing Servi 27.39

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housing Needs SMHS Homelessness - HRA AH0170 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 11/04/2023 00:00 70050060|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Town Or Country 408.33

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Adults - Provider Services HASP 32 Kentish Rd Respite Services AA0070 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 11/04/2023 00:00 70050061|1 Revenue - General Fund Asda Groceries Online 125.56

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housing Needs SMHS Homelessness - HRA AH0170 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 11/04/2023 00:00 70050062|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Town Or Country 408.33

Finance & Change FINC Democratic Representation & Managemen LP05 Civic Ceremonies AL0020 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Other Expenses 11/04/2023 00:00 70050064|1 Revenue - General Fund Fredericks 2.70

Children & Learning CHIL Safeguarding CHF31 Safeguarding West			 AC0033 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Fostering Sundries 12/04/2023 00:00 70050065|1 Revenue - General Fund Hampshire County Counc 11.00

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Children in Care Team 2 AC0012 Business Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Fostering Sundries 12/04/2023 00:00 70050066|1 Revenue - General Fund Www.Southampton.Gov.Uk 11.00

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housing Needs SMHS Homelessness - HRA AH0170 Premier Travel Inns Temporary Accomodation 11/04/2023 00:00 70050067|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Premier Inn 413.75

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repairs RMAN2 Operational Resources Management A/C AH0500 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Equipment Purchase 12/04/2023 00:00 70050069|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Amznmktplace 5.99

Leader LEAD Cultural Services CU01 SeaCity Museum AG0320 Direct Marketing - Other Direct Marketers - Not Elsewhere Classified Materials 13/04/2023 00:00 70050070|1 Revenue - General Fund Amazon.Co.Uk*nj8yg8ad5 19.99

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Fast Food Restaurants Food 12/04/2023 00:00 70050075|1 Revenue - General Fund Muse Coffee Co 1.50

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Adults - Adult Services Management HASM Southampton Safeguarding Adult Board AA0270 Schools & Educational Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Other Expenses 12/04/2023 00:00 70050076|1 Revenue - General Fund Wordpress Courses 325.00

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Fast Food Restaurants Food 12/04/2023 00:00 70050077|1 Revenue - General Fund Muse Coffee Co 8.00

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Local And Suburban Commuter Passenger Transportation - inc ferries Other Expenses 12/04/2023 00:00 70050078|1 Revenue - General Fund Bluestar Bus 17.00

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housing Needs SMHS Homelessness - HRA AH0170 Premier Travel Inns Temporary Accomodation 11/04/2023 00:00 70050080|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Premier Inn 65.88

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housing Needs SMHS Homelessness - HRA AH0170 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 13/04/2023 00:00 70050081|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Town Or Country 408.33

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housing Needs SMHS Homelessness - HRA AH0170 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 13/04/2023 00:00 70050082|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Stay Places 641.67

Children & Learning CHIL Young Peoples Service CHS24 Young People Service			 AC0300 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Equipment Purchase 13/04/2023 00:00 70050083|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 10.82

Finance & Change FINC Democratic Representation & Managemen LP05 Civic Ceremonies AL0020 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Other Expenses 13/04/2023 00:00 70050085|1 Revenue - General Fund Marks&spencer Plc Saca 10.42

Children & Learning CHIL Safeguarding CHF31 Safeguarding East			 AC0032 Business Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Fostering Sundries 13/04/2023 00:00 70050086|1 Revenue - General Fund Www.Southampton.Gov.Uk 22.00

Finance & Change FINC Democratic Representation & Managemen LP05 Civic Ceremonies AL0020 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Other Expenses 13/04/2023 00:00 70050087|1 Revenue - General Fund Asda Superstore 18.79

Leader LEAD Corporate Communications ED50 Communications AI0020 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores General Office Expenses 12/04/2023 00:00 70050088|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznbusiness*8l34y1pt5 Am 74.63

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Travelodge Temporary Accomodation 13/04/2023 00:00 70050089|1 Revenue - General Fund Travelodge Gb0000 698.62

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repairs RMAN2 Operational Resources Management A/C AH0500 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Electricity 13/04/2023 00:00 70050090|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Amznmktplace 19.08

Leader LEAD Cultural Services CU01 SeaCity Museum AG0320 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 13/04/2023 00:00 70050091|1 Revenue - General Fund Waitrose 720 6.28

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repairs RMAN2 Operational Resources Management A/C AH0500 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Equipment Purchase 13/04/2023 00:00 70050092|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Amznbusiness*hz3f04li5 13.38

Finance & Change FINC Democratic Representation & Managemen LP05 Civic Ceremonies AL0020 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Other Expenses 13/04/2023 00:00 70050093|1 Revenue - General Fund Asda Superstore 11.08

Finance & Change FINC Supplier Management Services PROC Supplier Management Team AB0140 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Equipment Purchase 14/04/2023 00:00 70050095|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznbusiness*wh5yi7cr5 11.66

Leader LEAD Cultural Services CU01 SeaCity Museum AG0320 Stationery/Office/School Supply Stores Materials 13/04/2023 00:00 70050097|1 Revenue - General Fund Morplan.Com 79.81

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housing Needs SMHS Homelessness - HRA AH0170 Premier Travel Inns Temporary Accomodation 12/04/2023 00:00 70050098|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Premier Inn 306.71

Leader LEAD Cultural Services CU01 SeaCity Museum AG0320 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 13/04/2023 00:00 70050099|1 Revenue - General Fund Sainsburys S/mkts 1.46

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housing Needs SMHS Homelessness - HRA AH0170 Travel Agencies/Tour Operators Temporary Accomodation 13/04/2023 00:00 70050101|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Agoda.Com Horizon Ap 297.71

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repairs RMAN2 Operational Resources Management A/C AH0500 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Telephone Charges 17/04/2023 00:00 70050102|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Amznmktplace 7.78

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Travelodge Temporary Accomodation 14/04/2023 00:00 70050103|1 Revenue - General Fund Travelodge Gb0000 114.73

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repairs RMAN2 Operational Resources Management A/C AH0500 Utilities - Elec/Gas/Heating Oil/Water/Sanitary Electricity 14/04/2023 00:00 70050105|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account British Gas Online 30.00

Leader LEAD Corporate Communications ED50 Communications AI0020 Advertising Services Advertising & Publicity - Non Staff 15/04/2023 00:00 70050106|1 Revenue - General Fund Facebk Mk8pempz42 90.00

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repairs RMAN2 Operational Resources Management A/C AH0500 Utilities - Elec/Gas/Heating Oil/Water/Sanitary Electricity 14/04/2023 00:00 70050109|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Www.Ovoenergy.Com -1.31

Finance & Change FINC Projects, Policy & Performance PROJ Local Digital Fund Round 6 AF0037 Premier Travel Inns Temporary Accomodation 13/04/2023 00:00 70050111|1 Revenue - General Fund Premier Inn 1087.46

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Children in Care Team 2 AC0012 Travelodge Temporary Accomodation 14/04/2023 00:00 70050112|1 Revenue - General Fund Travelodge Gb0000 517.58

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repairs RMAN2 Operational Resources Management A/C AH0500 Utilities - Elec/Gas/Heating Oil/Water/Sanitary Electricity 14/04/2023 00:00 70050113|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account British Gas Online 30.00

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Adults - Long Term HASS Social Wellbeing Service - S75 AA0230 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 14/04/2023 00:00 70050115|1 Revenue - General Fund Www.Yerzhanspropertyco 2200.00

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Material Account AT0320 Books/Periodicals/Newspapers Books & Publications 16/04/2023 00:00 70050116|1 Revenue - General Fund Guardian News & Media 44.99

Leader LEAD Cultural Services CU01 Tudor House Museum AG0310 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 14/04/2023 00:00 70050120|1 Revenue - General Fund Tesco Stores 2156 14.38

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Material Account AT0320 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Adult's Stock 15/04/2023 00:00 70050121|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 13.23

Leader LEAD Cultural Services CU01 Tudor House Museum AG0310 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 14/04/2023 00:00 70050122|1 Revenue - General Fund Asda Superstore 1.68

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Material Account AT0320 Books/Periodicals/Newspapers Books & Publications 16/04/2023 00:00 70050123|1 Revenue - General Fund Guardian News & Media 44.99

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Material Account AT0320 Books/Periodicals/Newspapers Books & Publications 16/04/2023 00:00 70050125|1 Revenue - General Fund Guardian News & Media 44.99

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Premier Travel Inns Temporary Accomodation 13/04/2023 00:00 70050126|1 Revenue - General Fund Premier Inn 157.25

Leader LEAD Cultural Services CU01 SeaCity Museum AG0320 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 14/04/2023 00:00 70050127|1 Revenue - General Fund Asda Superstore 18.75

Finance & Change FINC Corporate Finance CPLAN Finance Management Team AF0050 Business Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Conference & Seminars 13/04/2023 00:00 70050130|1 Revenue - General Fund Redactive 695.00

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repairs RMAN2 Operational Resources Management A/C AH0500 Utilities - Elec/Gas/Heating Oil/Water/Sanitary Electricity 14/04/2023 00:00 70050132|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Www.Ovoenergy.Com -60.00

City Services - Fleet & Landscapes Trading GCPT Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs AT2030 Tax Payments Road Fund Licence 17/04/2023 00:00 70050137|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 322.50

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Adults - Adult Services Management HASM Southampton Safeguarding Adult Board AA0270 Schools & Educational Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Other Expenses 17/04/2023 00:00 70050140|1 Revenue - General Fund Wordpress Courses 20.00

City Services - Fleet & Landscapes Trading GCPT Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs AT2030 Tax Payments Road Fund Licence 17/04/2023 00:00 70050143|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 322.50

DSG Funding DSG DSG Early Years Block EYB Start Point Sholing AC0620 Misc Food Stores - Convenience Stores & Specialty Markets Food 17/04/2023 00:00 70050144|1 Revenue - General Fund Martin McColl 5.37

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housing Needs SMHS Homelessness - HRA AH0170 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 17/04/2023 00:00 70050148|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Town Or Country 408.33

DSG Funding DSG DSG Early Years Block EYB Start Point Sholing AC0620 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 17/04/2023 00:00 70050150|1 Revenue - General Fund Tesco Stores 2156 64.13

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repairs RMAN2 Operational Resources Management A/C AH0500 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Electricity 17/04/2023 00:00 70050154|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Bob And Paulas 500.00

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repairs RMAN2 Operational Resources Management A/C AH0500 Utilities - Elec/Gas/Heating Oil/Water/Sanitary Electricity 17/04/2023 00:00 70050155|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account British Gas Online 20.00

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housing Needs SMHS Homelessness - HRA AH0170 Hotel IBIS Temporary Accomodation 18/04/2023 00:00 70050156|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Hotel Ibis 222.50

City Services - Fleet & Landscapes Trading GCPT Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs AT2030 Tax Payments Road Fund Licence 17/04/2023 00:00 70050158|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 322.50

DSG Funding DSG DSG Early Years Block EYB Start Point Northam AC0630 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 17/04/2023 00:00 70050159|2 Revenue - General Fund Sainsburys.Co.Uk 4.50

DSG Funding DSG DSG Early Years Block EYB Start Point Northam AC0630 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 17/04/2023 00:00 70050159|1 Revenue - General Fund Sainsburys.Co.Uk 82.77

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housing Needs SMHS Homelessness - HRA AH0170 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 17/04/2023 00:00 70050161|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Stay Places 641.67

City Services - Fleet & Landscapes Trading GCPT Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs AT2030 Tax Payments Road Fund Licence 17/04/2023 00:00 70050162|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 367.50

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repairs RMAN2 Operational Resources Management A/C AH0500 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Equipment Purchase 17/04/2023 00:00 70050163|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Amznmktplace 8.99

Leader LEAD Cultural Services CU01 SeaCity Museum AG0320 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Materials 17/04/2023 00:00 70050165|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 42.67

Children & Learning CHIL Young Peoples Service CHS24 Young People Service			 AC0300 Travelodge Temporary Accomodation 17/04/2023 00:00 70050166|1 Revenue - General Fund Travelodge Gb0000 253.22

City Services - Fleet & Landscapes Trading GCPT Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs AT2030 Tax Payments Road Fund Licence 17/04/2023 00:00 70050168|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 322.50

City Services - Fleet & Landscapes Trading GCPT Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs AT2030 Tax Payments Road Fund Licence 17/04/2023 00:00 70050170|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 322.50

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repairs RMAN2 Operational Resources Management A/C AH0500 Utilities - Elec/Gas/Heating Oil/Water/Sanitary Electricity 17/04/2023 00:00 70050176|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Www.Utilita.Co.Uk 20.00

City Services - Fleet & Landscapes Trading GCPT Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs AT2030 Tax Payments Road Fund Licence 17/04/2023 00:00 70050179|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 322.50

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housing Needs SMHS Homelessness - HRA AH0170 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 17/04/2023 00:00 70050182|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Town Or Country 408.33

Communities & Leisure COMLEIS Stronger Communities ED54 Stronger Communities AA0400 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Purchased Services 27/04/2023 00:00 70050194|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 58.17

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Theatrical Producers(except motion pics) &Ticket Agencies Other Expenses 27/04/2023 00:00 70050195|1 Revenue - General Fund Mayflower Enterprises 5.00

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Central & Branch Libraries AT0280 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Stationery 27/04/2023 00:00 70050196|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 9.16

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Theatrical Producers(except motion pics) &Ticket Agencies Other Expenses 27/04/2023 00:00 70050198|1 Revenue - General Fund Mayflower Enterprises 3.33

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Adults - Provider Services HASP 32 Kentish Rd Respite Services AA0070 Misc General Merchandise Food 27/04/2023 00:00 70050200|1 Revenue - General Fund B&m 714 Millbrook 8.00

Leader LEAD Corporate Communications ED50 Communications AI0020 Advertising Services Advertising & Publicity - Non Staff 28/04/2023 00:00 70050202|1 Revenue - General Fund Facebk E2654mfz42 35.76

Communities & Leisure COMLEIS Stronger Communities ED54 Stronger Communities AA0400 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Purchased Services 28/04/2023 00:00 70050203|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 15.00

Finance & Change FINC Accounts Receivable DEBT Accounts Receivable & Debt Management AB0080 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Purchased Services 17/04/2023 00:00 70050205|1 Revenue - General Fund Land Registry Ecom Ccc 3.00

Finance & Change FINC Accounts Receivable DEBT Accounts Receivable & Debt Management AB0080 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Purchased Services 17/04/2023 00:00 70050206|1 Revenue - General Fund Land Registry Ecom Ccc 3.00

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housing Needs SMHS Homelessness - HRA AH0170 Hotel IBIS Temporary Accomodation 17/04/2023 00:00 70050207|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Hotel Ibis 49.17

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housing Needs SMHS Homelessness - HRA AH0170 Travelodge Temporary Accomodation 17/04/2023 00:00 70050209|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Travelodge Gb0000 489.53

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housing Needs SMHS Homelessness - HRA AH0170 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 18/04/2023 00:00 70050210|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Stay Places 641.67

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Fast Food Restaurants Refreshments 18/04/2023 00:00 70050211|1 Revenue - General Fund Southampton Sainsburys Lo 8.60

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housing Needs SMHS Homelessness - HRA AH0170 Travel Agencies/Tour Operators Temporary Accomodation 18/04/2023 00:00 70050212|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Bkg*hotel At Booking.C 54.17

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Adults - Provider Services HASP 32 Kentish Rd Respite Services AA0070 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 18/04/2023 00:00 70050216|1 Revenue - General Fund Asda Groceries Online 153.67

Safer City SAFE Youth Offending SA12 Youth Offending Team AC0200 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 18/04/2023 00:00 70050217|1 Revenue - General Fund Asda Superstore 9.05

Children & Learning CHIL Quality Assurance Business Unit CHF21 IRO's and Child Protection Chairs AC0370 Local And Suburban Commuter Passenger Transportation - inc ferries Public Transport Staff 18/04/2023 00:00 70050219|1 Revenue - General Fund Www.Wightlink.Co.Uk 113.54

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repairs RMAN2 Operational Resources Management A/C AH0500 Utilities - Elec/Gas/Heating Oil/Water/Sanitary Electricity 18/04/2023 00:00 70050225|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Www.Boostpower.Co.Uk 30.00

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Adults - Provider Services HASP Holcroft House - Long stay older person with mild dementia AA0240 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Stationery 18/04/2023 00:00 70050229|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznbusiness*0x4ph3xt5 44.96

DSG Funding DSG DSG Early Years Block EYB Start Point Sholing AC0620 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 18/04/2023 00:00 70050230|1 Revenue - General Fund Tesco Stores 2156 7.75

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Artist Supply/Craft Stores Other Expenses 18/04/2023 00:00 70050231|1 Revenue - General Fund Hobbycraft 5.60

City Services - Fleet & Landscapes Trading GCPT Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs AT2030 Tax Payments Road Fund Licence 18/04/2023 00:00 70050232|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 302.50

City Services - Fleet & Landscapes Trading GCPT Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs AT2030 Tax Payments Road Fund Licence 18/04/2023 00:00 70050234|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 302.50

City Services - Fleet & Landscapes Trading GCPT Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs AT2030 Tax Payments Road Fund Licence 18/04/2023 00:00 70050238|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 302.50

City Services - Fleet & Landscapes Trading GCPT Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs AT2030 Tax Payments Road Fund Licence 18/04/2023 00:00 70050239|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 322.50

City Services - Fleet & Landscapes Trading GCPT Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs AT2030 Tax Payments Road Fund Licence 18/04/2023 00:00 70050240|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 322.50

Economic Development ECODEV Skills, Regeneration & Partnership ED56 Regeneration & City Limits AG0210 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Purchased Services 18/04/2023 00:00 70050241|1 Revenue - General Fund Asda George Com Leeds 41.67

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housing Needs SMHS Homelessness - HRA AH0170 Hotel IBIS Temporary Accomodation 18/04/2023 00:00 70050243|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Hotel Ibis 156.67



Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Children in Care Team 2 AC0012 Local And Suburban Commuter Passenger Transportation - inc ferries Public Transport Staff 18/04/2023 00:00 70050244|1 Revenue - General Fund Www.Wightlink.Co.Uk 93.25

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repairs RMAN2 Operational Resources Management A/C AH0500 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Equipment Purchase 18/04/2023 00:00 70050245|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Amznmktplace 94.98

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housing Needs SMHS Homelessness - HRA AH0170 Travel Agencies/Tour Operators Temporary Accomodation 18/04/2023 00:00 70050251|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Bkg*hotel At Booking.C 74.17

Children & Learning CHIL Young Peoples Service CHS24 Young People Service			 AC0300 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Equipment Purchase 19/04/2023 00:00 70050253|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznbusiness*fl39y6805 57.16

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Children in Care Team 2 AC0012 Business Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Fostering Sundries 18/04/2023 00:00 70050254|1 Revenue - General Fund Www.Southampton.Gov.Uk 11.00

DSG Funding DSG DSG Central School Services Block CSSB Administration Of Admissions AC0710 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 18/04/2023 00:00 70050257|1 Revenue - General Fund Booker Ltd - 38597334 105.95

City Services - Fleet & Landscapes Trading GCPT Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs AT2030 Tax Payments Road Fund Licence 18/04/2023 00:00 70050259|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 167.50

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repairs RMAN2 Operational Resources Management A/C AH0500 Utilities - Elec/Gas/Heating Oil/Water/Sanitary Electricity 18/04/2023 00:00 70050261|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Www.Utilita.Co.Uk 20.00

City Services - Fleet & Landscapes Trading GCPT Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs AT2030 Tax Payments Road Fund Licence 18/04/2023 00:00 70050262|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 302.50

City Services - Fleet & Landscapes Trading GCPT Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs AT2030 Tax Payments Road Fund Licence 18/04/2023 00:00 70050263|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 322.50

Finance & Change FINC Democratic Representation & Managemen LP05 Members AL0030 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 18/04/2023 00:00 70050264|1 Revenue - General Fund Asda Superstore 1.48

Finance & Change FINC Democratic Representation & Managemen LP05 Members AL0030 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 18/04/2023 00:00 70050264|2 Revenue - General Fund Asda Superstore 7.05

Leader LEAD Strategic Management of the Council LP27 Chief Officers Management Team AE0010 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 18/04/2023 00:00 70050264|4 Revenue - General Fund Asda Superstore 1.47

Leader LEAD Strategic Management of the Council LP27 Chief Officers Management Team AE0010 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 18/04/2023 00:00 70050264|3 Revenue - General Fund Asda Superstore 7.05

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repairs RMAN2 Operational Resources Management A/C AH0500 Utilities - Elec/Gas/Heating Oil/Water/Sanitary Electricity 18/04/2023 00:00 70050269|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Www.Boostpower.Co.Uk 30.00

Finance & Change FINC Democratic Representation & Managemen LP05 Civic Ceremonies AL0020 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Other Expenses 18/04/2023 00:00 70050270|1 Revenue - General Fund Asda Superstore 22.92

City Services - Fleet & Landscapes Trading GCPT Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs AT2030 Tax Payments Road Fund Licence 18/04/2023 00:00 70050272|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 322.50

City Services - Fleet & Landscapes Trading GCPT Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs AT2030 Tax Payments Road Fund Licence 18/04/2023 00:00 70050274|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 322.50

DSG Funding DSG DSG High Needs Block HNB Specialist Teacher Advisors AC0780 Business Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Other Client Expenses 18/04/2023 00:00 70050275|1 Revenue - General Fund Eb *4th International 166.67

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Adoption Team and Costs AC0080 Business Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Fostering Sundries 19/04/2023 00:00 70050280|1 Revenue - General Fund Www.Southampton.Gov.Uk 33.00

DSG Funding DSG DSG Early Years Block EYB Start Point Northam AC0630 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Children's Stock 19/04/2023 00:00 70050285|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 13.58

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Fast Food Restaurants Food 19/04/2023 00:00 70050287|1 Revenue - General Fund The Bluebird Cafe 18.90

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Adoption Team and Costs AC0080 Business Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Fostering Sundries 19/04/2023 00:00 70050289|1 Revenue - General Fund Www.Southampton.Gov.Uk 33.00

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repairs RMAN2 Operational Resources Management A/C AH0500 Postal Services - Gov Only Electricity 19/04/2023 00:00 70050290|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Post Office Counter 30.00

City Services - Fleet & Landscapes Trading GCPT Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs AT2030 Tax Payments Road Fund Licence 19/04/2023 00:00 70050293|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 322.50

Finance & Change FINC Accounts Receivable DEBT Accounts Receivable & Debt Management AB0080 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Purchased Services 19/04/2023 00:00 70050294|1 Revenue - General Fund Land Registry Ecom Ccc 3.00

Children & Learning CHIL Children & Families First CHF60 Early Help Hub			 AC0060 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 19/04/2023 00:00 70050295|1 Revenue - General Fund Lidl Gb 11.98

City Services - Fleet & Landscapes Trading GCPT Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs AT2030 Tax Payments Road Fund Licence 19/04/2023 00:00 70050297|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 322.50

City Services - Fleet & Landscapes Trading GCPT Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs AT2030 Tax Payments Road Fund Licence 19/04/2023 00:00 70050301|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 322.50

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repairs RMAN2 Operational Resources Management A/C AH0500 Utilities - Elec/Gas/Heating Oil/Water/Sanitary Electricity 19/04/2023 00:00 70050306|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Www.Utilita.Co.Uk 10.00

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repairs RMAN2 Operational Resources Management A/C AH0500 Utilities - Elec/Gas/Heating Oil/Water/Sanitary Electricity 19/04/2023 00:00 70050307|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Www.Ovoenergy.Com 130.00

DSG Funding DSG DSG Early Years Block EYB Start Point Northam AC0630 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Children's Stock 19/04/2023 00:00 70050309|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznbusiness*ej65l4aa5 19.16

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repairs RMAN2 Operational Resources Management A/C AH0500 Utilities - Elec/Gas/Heating Oil/Water/Sanitary Electricity 19/04/2023 00:00 70050311|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account British Gas Online 30.00

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repairs RMAN2 Operational Resources Management A/C AH0500 Utilities - Elec/Gas/Heating Oil/Water/Sanitary Electricity 19/04/2023 00:00 70050313|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account British Gas Online 25.00

Leader LEAD Corporate Communications ED50 Communications AI0020 Telecom. Equip./Phone Sales General Office Expenses 18/04/2023 00:00 70050317|1 Revenue - General Fund 1pmobile 8.33

City Services - Fleet & Landscapes Trading GCPT Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs AT2030 Tax Payments Road Fund Licence 19/04/2023 00:00 70050319|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 322.50

Finance & Change FINC Democratic Representation & Managemen LP05 Civic Ceremonies AL0020 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Project Expenses 19/04/2023 00:00 70050321|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 23.30

Finance & Change FINC Accounts Receivable DEBT Accounts Receivable & Debt Management AB0080 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Purchased Services 19/04/2023 00:00 70050326|1 Revenue - General Fund Land Registry Ecom Ccc 3.00

Finance & Change FINC Accounts Receivable DEBT Accounts Receivable & Debt Management AB0080 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Purchased Services 19/04/2023 00:00 70050328|1 Revenue - General Fund Land Registry Ecom Ccc 3.00

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Children in Care Team 1 AC0011 Business Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Fostering Sundries 19/04/2023 00:00 70050332|1 Revenue - General Fund Www.Southampton.Gov.Uk 11.00

Children & Learning CHIL Children & Families First CHF60 Early Help Hub			 AC0060 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 19/04/2023 00:00 70050336|1 Revenue - General Fund Lidl Gb 23.74

DSG Funding DSG DSG Early Years Block EYB Start Point Northam AC0630 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Children's Stock 19/04/2023 00:00 70050339|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 10.41

City Services - Fleet & Landscapes Trading GCPT Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs AT2030 Tax Payments Road Fund Licence 19/04/2023 00:00 70050340|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 167.50

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Children in Care Team 2 AC0012 Business Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Fostering Sundries 19/04/2023 00:00 70050347|1 Revenue - General Fund Www.Southampton.Gov.Uk 11.00

Finance & Change FINC City Services - Waste Operations EN50 Waste - Management and Overheads AT0050 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Other Expenses 19/04/2023 00:00 70050348|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 37.49

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housing Needs SMHS Homelessness - HRA AH0170 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 20/04/2023 00:00 70050351|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Town Or Country 408.33

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Children in Care Team 2 AC0012 Business Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Fostering Sundries 20/04/2023 00:00 70050355|1 Revenue - General Fund Www.Southampton.Gov.Uk 11.00

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repairs RMAN2 Operational Resources Management A/C AH0500 Utilities - Elec/Gas/Heating Oil/Water/Sanitary Electricity 20/04/2023 00:00 70050357|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account British Gas Online 40.00

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Eating Places/Restaurants Food 20/04/2023 00:00 70050358|3 Revenue - General Fund Red Dog Southampton 4.05

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Eating Places/Restaurants Food 20/04/2023 00:00 70050358|1 Revenue - General Fund Red Dog Southampton 33.75

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housing Needs SMHS Homelessness - HRA AH0170 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 20/04/2023 00:00 70050359|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Town Or Country 408.33

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housing Needs SMHS Homelessness - HRA AH0170 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 20/04/2023 00:00 70050366|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Town Or Country 408.33

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housing Needs SMHS Homelessness - HRA AH0170 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 20/04/2023 00:00 70050373|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Town Or Country 408.33

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housing Needs SMHS Homelessness - HRA AH0170 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 20/04/2023 00:00 70050374|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Town Or Country 408.33

Leader LEAD Corporate Communications ED50 Communications AI0020 Advertising Services Advertising & Publicity - Non Staff 21/04/2023 00:00 70050382|1 Revenue - General Fund Facebk 4q3guqkkd2 50.00

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housing Needs SMHS Homelessness - HRA AH0170 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 20/04/2023 00:00 70050384|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Town Or Country 408.33

Children & Learning CHIL Children & Families First CHF60 Early Help Hub			 AC0060 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Mobile Phone Charges 20/04/2023 00:00 70050387|1 Revenue - General Fund Sainsburys S/mkt 80.00

Children & Learning CHIL Education - High Needs and Schools CHF50 Children Looked After Packages AC0500 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Purchased Services 19/04/2023 00:00 70050393|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznbusiness*nl8nd0sr5 Am 183.33

DSG Funding DSG DSG Early Years Block EYB Start Point Northam AC0630 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Children's Stock 20/04/2023 00:00 70050395|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 17.67

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housing Needs SMHS Homelessness - HRA AH0170 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 20/04/2023 00:00 70050397|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Town Or Country 408.33

Finance & Change FINC Accounts Receivable DEBT Accounts Receivable & Debt Management AB0080 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Purchased Services 20/04/2023 00:00 70050398|1 Revenue - General Fund Land Registry Ecom Ccc 3.00

Finance & Change FINC Accounts Receivable DEBT Accounts Receivable & Debt Management AB0080 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Purchased Services 20/04/2023 00:00 70050402|1 Revenue - General Fund Land Registry Ecom Ccc 3.00

Economic Development ECODEV Skills, Regeneration & Partnership ED56 Regeneration & City Limits AG0210 Local And Suburban Commuter Passenger Transportation - inc ferries Purchased Services 20/04/2023 00:00 70050403|1 Revenue - General Fund Bluestar Bus 70.00

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repairs RMAN2 Operational Resources Management A/C AH0500 Utilities - Elec/Gas/Heating Oil/Water/Sanitary Electricity 20/04/2023 00:00 70050404|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Www.Utilita.Co.Uk 35.00

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Cleaning AT0290 Computer Software Stores Equipment Purchase 20/04/2023 00:00 70050409|1 Revenue - General Fund Currys Business 140.21

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repairs RMAN2 Operational Resources Management A/C AH0500 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Equipment Purchase 23/04/2023 00:00 70050410|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Amznmktplace 8.99

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repairs RMAN2 Operational Resources Management A/C AH0500 Utilities - Elec/Gas/Heating Oil/Water/Sanitary Electricity 21/04/2023 00:00 70050411|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Www.Ovoenergy.Com -30.00

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Taxicabs And Limousines Other Expenses 21/04/2023 00:00 70050413|1 Revenue - General Fund Www.Radiotaxis-Southam 5.50

City Services - Fleet & Landscapes Trading GCPT Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs AT2030 Tax Payments Road Fund Licence 21/04/2023 00:00 70050416|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 322.50

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housing Needs SMHS Homelessness - HRA AH0170 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 21/04/2023 00:00 70050419|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Town Or Country 408.33

Children & Learning CHIL Education - High Needs and Schools CHF50 Children Looked After Packages AC0500 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Purchased Services 22/04/2023 00:00 70050424|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 163.25

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Adults - Provider Services HASP 32 Kentish Rd Respite Services AA0070 Motion Picture Theatres Educational Supplies, Stationary & Materials 23/04/2023 00:00 70050425|1 Revenue - General Fund Showcase Southampton 14.50

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Adults - Provider Services HASP 32 Kentish Rd Respite Services AA0070 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Stationery 22/04/2023 00:00 70050426|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 6.65

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Children in Care Team 2 AC0012 Travelodge Temporary Accomodation 21/04/2023 00:00 70050431|1 Revenue - General Fund Travelodge Gb0000 558.33

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Adults - Adult Services Management HASM Southampton Safeguarding Adult Board AA0270 Telecom Services - Phone/Fax Other Expenses 22/04/2023 00:00 70050432|1 Revenue - General Fund Zoom.Us 888-799-9666 10.83

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Service Stations Other Expenses 21/04/2023 00:00 70050433|1 Revenue - General Fund Mfg Northam 10.00

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management - Housing Management SMHM Decent Neighbourhoods Project AH0620 Hardware Stores Materials 21/04/2023 00:00 70050434|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Brewers Woolston 59.12

Leader LEAD Corporate Communications ED50 Communications AI0020 Digital Goods - Large Digital Goods Merchant Computing - Software & Licences 23/04/2023 00:00 70050439|1 Revenue - General Fund Apple.Com/Bill 5.83

DSG Funding DSG DSG Early Years Block EYB Start Point Northam AC0630 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Children's Stock 22/04/2023 00:00 70050441|1 Revenue - General Fund Amz*balonta -13.58

Children & Learning CHIL Education - High Needs and Schools CHF50 Children Looked After Packages AC0500 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Purchased Services 22/04/2023 00:00 70050443|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 163.25

Children & Learning CHIL Education - High Needs and Schools CHF50 Children Looked After Packages AC0500 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Purchased Services 22/04/2023 00:00 70050444|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 163.25

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repairs RMAN2 Estate Maintenance - West Area AH0440 Utilities - Elec/Gas/Heating Oil/Water/Sanitary Electricity 21/04/2023 00:00 70050448|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Www.Ovoenergy.Com -3.36

Transport Capital CCAP Integrated Transport CCAPI FTZ Programme - Other CG0218 Advertising Services Other Capital Expenditure 21/04/2023 00:00 70050451|1 Capital - General Fund Linkedin Ads*969169984 118.32

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Central & Branch Libraries AT0280 Artist Supply/Craft Stores Materials 21/04/2023 00:00 70050452|1 Revenue - General Fund Hobbycraft Trading Limite 120.00

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Central & Branch Libraries AT0280 Artist Supply/Craft Stores Materials 21/04/2023 00:00 70050452|2 Revenue - General Fund Hobbycraft Trading Limite 32.50

Children & Learning CHIL Education - High Needs and Schools CHF50 Children Looked After Packages AC0500 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Purchased Services 22/04/2023 00:00 70050454|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 163.25

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housing Needs SMHS Homelessness - HRA AH0170 Travelodge Temporary Accomodation 21/04/2023 00:00 70050455|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Travelodge Gb0000 611.08

Leader LEAD Cultural Services CU01 Tudor House Museum AG0310 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 22/04/2023 00:00 70050457|1 Revenue - General Fund Sainsburys S/mkts 22.22

Transport Capital CCAP Integrated Transport CCAPI FTZ Programme - Other CG0218 Advertising Services Other Capital Expenditure 23/04/2023 00:00 70050458|1 Capital - General Fund Linkedin Ads 8975023204 92.40

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housing Needs SMHS Homelessness - HRA AH0170 Hotel IBIS Temporary Accomodation 23/04/2023 00:00 70050465|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Hotel Ibis 44.17

Leader LEAD Cultural Services CU01 SeaCity Museum AG0320 Caterers Materials 24/04/2023 00:00 70050485|1 Revenue - General Fund Nisbets Plc 7.54

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repairs RMAN2 Operational Resources Management A/C AH0500 Home Supply Warehouse Stores Equipment Purchase 24/04/2023 00:00 70050486|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account B & Q 1242 41.67

DSG Funding DSG DSG Early Years Block EYB Start Point Sholing AC0620 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 24/04/2023 00:00 70050492|1 Revenue - General Fund Tesco Stores 2156 74.56

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housing Needs SMHS Homelessness - HRA AH0170 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 24/04/2023 00:00 70050494|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Town Or Country 408.33

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Misc House Furnishing Specialty Stores Other Expenses 24/04/2023 00:00 70050495|1 Revenue - General Fund The Range 17.23

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housing Needs SMHS Homelessness - HRA AH0170 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 24/04/2023 00:00 70050497|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Town Or Country 408.33

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housing Needs SMHS Homelessness - HRA AH0170 Travelodge Temporary Accomodation 24/04/2023 00:00 70050500|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Travelodge Gb0000 829.48

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repairs RMAN2 Operational Resources Management A/C AH0500 Utilities - Elec/Gas/Heating Oil/Water/Sanitary Electricity 24/04/2023 00:00 70050505|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Www.Ovoenergy.Com 85.00

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Adults - Provider Services HASP 32 Kentish Rd Respite Services AA0070 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 24/04/2023 00:00 70050506|1 Revenue - General Fund Asda Groceries Online 0.19

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Central & Branch Libraries AT0280 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Materials 24/04/2023 00:00 70050507|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 7.99

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Central & Branch Libraries AT0280 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Materials 24/04/2023 00:00 70050508|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 31.58

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repairs RMAN2 Operational Resources Management A/C AH0500 Utilities - Elec/Gas/Heating Oil/Water/Sanitary Electricity 24/04/2023 00:00 70050509|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account British Gas Online 40.00

Children & Learning CHIL Education - Early Years and Asset Mgt CHF51 Education Psychologists. AC0550 Schools & Educational Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Equipment Purchase 24/04/2023 00:00 70050512|1 Revenue - General Fund Gl-Assesment.Co.Uk 5.86

Children & Learning CHIL Education - Early Years and Asset Mgt CHF51 Education Psychologists. AC0550 Schools & Educational Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Equipment Purchase 24/04/2023 00:00 70050512|2 Revenue - General Fund Gl-Assesment.Co.Uk 142.09

DSG Funding DSG DSG Early Years Block EYB Start Point Sholing AC0620 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 24/04/2023 00:00 70050515|1 Revenue - General Fund Tesco Stores 2156 -2.00

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repairs RMAN2 Operational Resources Management A/C AH0500 Utilities - Elec/Gas/Heating Oil/Water/Sanitary Electricity 24/04/2023 00:00 70050517|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account British Gas Online 50.00

Leader LEAD Cultural Services CU01 SeaCity Museum AG0320 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Materials 24/04/2023 00:00 70050519|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 16.66

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Central & Branch Libraries AT0280 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Materials 24/04/2023 00:00 70050520|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 66.00

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Central & Branch Libraries AT0280 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Materials 24/04/2023 00:00 70050521|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 2.49

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Adults - Provider Services HASP 32 Kentish Rd Respite Services AA0070 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 24/04/2023 00:00 70050526|1 Revenue - General Fund Asda Groceries Online 85.11

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housing Needs SMHS Homelessness - HRA AH0170 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 24/04/2023 00:00 70050530|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Town Or Country 408.33

Children & Learning CHIL Children & Families First CHF60 Early Help Hub			 AC0060 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 25/04/2023 00:00 70050540|1 Revenue - General Fund Aldi 7 775 7.08

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Misc General Merchandise Other Expenses 25/04/2023 00:00 70050542|1 Revenue - General Fund B&m 730 Hedge End 15.00

Children & Learning CHIL Children & Families First CHF60 Early Help Hub			 AC0060 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 25/04/2023 00:00 70050543|1 Revenue - General Fund Aldi 7 775 21.31

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housing Needs SMHS Homelessness - HRA AH0170 Premier Travel Inns Temporary Accomodation 24/04/2023 00:00 70050544|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Premier Inn 461.67

Leader LEAD Cultural Services CU01 SeaCity Museum AG0320 Nondurable Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified Materials 25/04/2023 00:00 70050545|1 Revenue - General Fund Carrier Bag Shop 253.15

Transport Capital CCAP Integrated Transport CCAPI FTZ Programme - Other CG0218 Advertising Services Other Capital Expenditure 25/04/2023 00:00 70050546|1 Capital - General Fund Linkedin Ads 8980540774 89.28

City Services - Fleet & Landscapes Trading GCPT Landscape Trading Area ETA60 Landscape Trading AT2080 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Equipment Repairs & Maintenance 25/04/2023 00:00 70050548|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 104.98

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repairs RMAN2 Operational Resources Management A/C AH0500 Home Supply Warehouse Stores Equipment Purchase 25/04/2023 00:00 70050551|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account B & Q 1242 26.48

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Eating Places/Restaurants Food 25/04/2023 00:00 70050552|1 Revenue - General Fund Harvester 26.07

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Mens/Womens Clothing Stores Other Expenses 25/04/2023 00:00 70050554|1 Revenue - General Fund Matalan 14.17

City Services - Fleet & Landscapes Trading GCPT Landscape Trading Area ETA60 Landscape Trading AT2080 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Equipment Purchase 25/04/2023 00:00 70050556|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 20.79

Children & Learning CHIL Safeguarding CHF31 Safeguarding Central AC0031 Holiday Inn Express/Holiday Inn Temporary Accomodation 24/04/2023 00:00 70050557|1 Revenue - General Fund Holidayinn E Southampt 681.43

Children & Learning CHIL Safeguarding CHF31 Safeguarding Central AC0031 Holiday Inn Express/Holiday Inn Temporary Accomodation 24/04/2023 00:00 70050558|1 Revenue - General Fund Holidayinn E Southampt 475.30

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management - Housing Management SMHM Decent Neighbourhoods Project AH0620 Misc General Merchandise Equipment Purchase 25/04/2023 00:00 70050561|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account B&m 714 Millbrook 12.29

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Artist Supply/Craft Stores Other Expenses 25/04/2023 00:00 70050562|1 Revenue - General Fund Hobbycraft 28.83

Children & Learning CHIL Education - Early Years and Asset Mgt CHF51 Education Psychologists. AC0550 Telecom Services - Phone/Fax Equipment Purchase 25/04/2023 00:00 70050565|1 Revenue - General Fund Zoom.Us 888-799-9666 12.99

Children & Learning CHIL Education - Early Years and Asset Mgt CHF51 Education Psychologists. AC0550 Schools & Educational Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Equipment Purchase 25/04/2023 00:00 70050568|1 Revenue - General Fund Gl-Assesment.Co.Uk -0.09

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management - Housing Management SMHM Decent Neighbourhoods Project AH0620 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 25/04/2023 00:00 70050569|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Aldi Stores 52.03

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management - Housing Management SMHM Decent Neighbourhoods Project AH0620 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Materials 25/04/2023 00:00 70050569|2 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Aldi Stores 4.36

Safer City SAFE Youth Offending SA12 Youth Offending Team AC0200 Eating Places/Restaurants Food 25/04/2023 00:00 70050571|1 Revenue - General Fund Domino S Pizza 54.56

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Central & Branch Libraries AT0280 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Materials 25/04/2023 00:00 70050572|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 9.57

Environment & Transport ENVTRAN City Services - Commercial Services EN61 Schools Grounds Maintenance AT0210 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Computing - Repair & Maintenance 26/04/2023 00:00 70050575|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 27.45

Children & Learning CHIL Young Peoples Service CHS24 Young People Service			 AC0300 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Equipment Purchase 26/04/2023 00:00 70050581|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 8.73

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Sporting Goods Stores Other Expenses 26/04/2023 00:00 70050583|1 Revenue - General Fund Sportsdirect.Com 23.15

Children & Learning CHIL Young Peoples Service CHS24 Young People Service			 AC0300 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Equipment Purchase 26/04/2023 00:00 70050587|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 20.40

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Eating Places/Restaurants Food 26/04/2023 00:00 70050589|1 Revenue - General Fund Mettricks 18.13

DSG Funding DSG DSG Early Years Block EYB Start Point Northam AC0630 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Children's Stock 27/04/2023 00:00 70050590|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 49.14

Children & Learning CHIL Education - Early Years and Asset Mgt CHF51 Education Psychologists. AC0550 Book Stores Equipment Purchase 26/04/2023 00:00 70050591|1 Revenue - General Fund Www.Heathbooks.Co.Uk 122.40

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Fast Food Restaurants Food 26/04/2023 00:00 70050592|3 Revenue - General Fund Subway 36074 Portswood Ro 11.97

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Fast Food Restaurants Food 26/04/2023 00:00 70050592|1 Revenue - General Fund Subway 36074 Portswood Ro 1.72

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 26/04/2023 00:00 70050596|1 Revenue - General Fund Tesco-Stores-6148 11.45

Children & Learning CHIL Children & Families First CHF60 Early Help Hub			 AC0060 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 26/04/2023 00:00 70050601|1 Revenue - General Fund Lidl Gb Southampton 144.83

DSG Funding DSG DSG Early Years Block EYB Early Years & Childcare Plan AC0840 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Equipment Purchase 26/04/2023 00:00 70050602|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznbusiness*cp8ys33s5 Am 168.01

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Taxicabs And Limousines Other Expenses 26/04/2023 00:00 70050603|1 Revenue - General Fund Www.Radiotaxis-Southam 8.40

Children & Learning CHIL Young Peoples Service CHS24 Young People Service			 AC0300 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Equipment Purchase 26/04/2023 00:00 70050604|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 36.66

Finance & Change FINC Democratic Representation & Managemen LP05 Civic Ceremonies AL0020 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Other Expenses 26/04/2023 00:00 70050606|1 Revenue - General Fund Asda Superstore 8.25

Finance & Change FINC Democratic Representation & Managemen LP05 Civic Ceremonies AL0020 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Other Expenses 26/04/2023 00:00 70050606|2 Revenue - General Fund Asda Superstore 8.83

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Adults - Provider Services HASP 32 Kentish Rd Respite Services AA0070 Service Stations Food 26/04/2023 00:00 70050609|1 Revenue - General Fund Rontec Thornhill 19.70

Children & Learning CHIL Young Peoples Service CHS24 Young People Service			 AC0300 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Equipment Purchase 26/04/2023 00:00 70050610|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 10.82

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Eating Places/Restaurants Refreshments 25/04/2023 00:00 70050612|1 Revenue - General Fund Greggs 3.67

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Service Stations Food 26/04/2023 00:00 70050618|1 Revenue - General Fund Tesco Pfs 2175 4.65

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repairs RMAN2 Operational Resources Management A/C AH0500 Utilities - Elec/Gas/Heating Oil/Water/Sanitary Electricity 26/04/2023 00:00 70050621|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Www.Utilita.Co.Uk 40.00

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Passenger Railways Other Expenses 26/04/2023 00:00 70050622|1 Revenue - General Fund Trainline 13.13

Children & Learning CHIL Education - High Needs and Schools CHF50 Children Looked After Packages AC0500 Computer Software Stores Purchased Services 26/04/2023 00:00 70050623|1 Revenue - General Fund Currys Business 6563.48

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Theatrical Producers(except motion pics) &Ticket Agencies Other Expenses 26/04/2023 00:00 70050624|1 Revenue - General Fund Mayflower Theatre 82.50

Children & Learning CHIL Education - High Needs and Schools CHF50 Children Looked After Packages AC0500 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Purchased Services 26/04/2023 00:00 70050626|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 163.25

Communities & Leisure COMLEIS Stronger Communities ED54 Stronger Communities AA0400 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Purchased Services 28/04/2023 00:00 70050632|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 112.43

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Children in Care Team 1 AC0011 Business Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Fostering Sundries 27/04/2023 00:00 70050634|1 Revenue - General Fund Www.Southampton.Gov.Uk 11.00

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repairs RMAN2 Operational Resources Management A/C AH0500 Utilities - Elec/Gas/Heating Oil/Water/Sanitary Electricity 27/04/2023 00:00 70050635|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Www.Utilita.Co.Uk 20.00

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Public Health - Non-ringfenced PH5 Community Vaccine Champions Programme AP0540 Telecom Services - Phone/Fax Corporate Memberships and Subscriptions 27/04/2023 00:00 70050637|1 Revenue - General Fund Zoom.Us 888-799-9666 25.98

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Central & Branch Libraries AT0280 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Stationery 27/04/2023 00:00 70050638|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 8.49

Communities & Leisure COMLEIS Stronger Communities ED54 Stronger Communities AA0400 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Purchased Services 27/04/2023 00:00 70050639|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 17.76

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Central & Branch Libraries AT0280 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Stationery 27/04/2023 00:00 70050642|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 29.82

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Adults - Provider Services HASP 32 Kentish Rd Respite Services AA0070 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 27/04/2023 00:00 70050643|1 Revenue - General Fund Aldi Stores 6.62

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Children in Care Team 2 AC0012 Premier Travel Inns Temporary Accomodation 26/04/2023 00:00 70050645|1 Revenue - General Fund Premier Inn 94.16

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 27/04/2023 00:00 70050646|1 Revenue - General Fund Aldi 7 775 4.15

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 27/04/2023 00:00 70050646|2 Revenue - General Fund Aldi 7 775 3.48

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Central & Branch Libraries AT0280 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Stationery 27/04/2023 00:00 70050650|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 23.65

Communities & Leisure COMLEIS Stronger Communities ED54 Stronger Communities AA0400 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Purchased Services 27/04/2023 00:00 70050652|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 59.08

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Adults - Provider Services HASP 32 Kentish Rd Respite Services AA0070 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Stationery 28/04/2023 00:00 70050653|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 79.93

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Family Clothing Stores Other Expenses 26/04/2023 00:00 70050655|1 Revenue - General Fund Primark 11.00

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Central & Branch Libraries AT0280 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Stationery 27/04/2023 00:00 70050657|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 6.74

Children & Learning CHIL Young Peoples Service CHS24 Young People Service			 AC0300 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Equipment Purchase 27/04/2023 00:00 70050658|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 250.00

Communities & Leisure COMLEIS Stronger Communities ED54 Stronger Communities AA0400 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Purchased Services 27/04/2023 00:00 70050662|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 48.42

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Central & Branch Libraries AT0280 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Stationery 27/04/2023 00:00 70050664|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 22.48

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Central & Branch Libraries AT0280 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Stationery 27/04/2023 00:00 70050668|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 30.79

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Adults - Provider Services HASP 32 Kentish Rd Respite Services AA0070 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 27/04/2023 00:00 70050672|1 Revenue - General Fund Sainsburys S/mkts 17.00

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Central & Branch Libraries AT0280 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Stationery 27/04/2023 00:00 70050675|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 4.58

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Central & Branch Libraries AT0280 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Stationery 28/04/2023 00:00 70050677|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 24.74

Leader LEAD Cultural Services CU01 SeaCity Museum AG0320 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Materials 01/05/2023 00:00 70050679|1 Revenue - General Fund Lidl Gb Southampton 5.00

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Eating Places/Restaurants Food 28/04/2023 00:00 70050680|1 Revenue - General Fund Nandos Southampton 26.79

Communities & Leisure COMLEIS Stronger Communities ED54 Stronger Communities AA0400 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Purchased Services 28/04/2023 00:00 70050681|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 5.37

Communities & Leisure COMLEIS Stronger Communities ED54 Stronger Communities AA0400 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Purchased Services 30/04/2023 00:00 70050683|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 35.08

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Adults - Provider Services HASP Holcroft House - Long stay older person with mild dementia AA0240 Pet Shops/Food & Suppliers Stores Food 30/04/2023 00:00 70050684|1 Revenue - General Fund Riverside Aviaries Ltd 31.47

Children & Learning CHIL Children & Families First CHF60 Early Help Hub			 AC0060 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 28/04/2023 00:00 70050686|1 Revenue - General Fund Aldi 7 775 39.85

Children & Learning CHIL Safeguarding CHF31 Safeguarding West			 AC0033 Business Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Fostering Sundries 28/04/2023 00:00 70050688|1 Revenue - General Fund Www.Southampton.Gov.Uk -22.00

Communities & Leisure COMLEIS Stronger Communities ED54 Stronger Communities AA0400 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Purchased Services 30/04/2023 00:00 70050690|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 24.88

Children & Learning CHIL Children & Families First CHF60 Early Help Hub			 AC0060 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant Community Learning Resources 01/05/2023 00:00 70050693|1 Revenue - General Fund Audible Uk 6.66

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Central & Branch Libraries AT0280 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Stationery 28/04/2023 00:00 70050694|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 5.42

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Premier Travel Inns Temporary Accomodation 27/04/2023 00:00 70050695|1 Revenue - General Fund Premier Inn 106.99

Leader LEAD Cultural Services CU01 Tudor House Museum AG0310 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 29/04/2023 00:00 70050696|1 Revenue - General Fund Sainsburys S/mkts 34.66

Leader LEAD Cultural Services CU01 Tudor House Museum AG0310 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 29/04/2023 00:00 70050696|2 Revenue - General Fund Sainsburys S/mkts 3.04

Children & Learning CHIL Children & Families First CHF60 Early Help Hub			 AC0060 Digital media music, books, movies Design & Printing Services 02/05/2023 00:00 70050697|1 Revenue - General Fund Foreign Exchange Fee 0.40

Leader LEAD Corporate Communications ED50 Communications AI0020 Computer Software Stores Computing - Software & Licences 02/05/2023 00:00 70050700|1 Revenue - General Fund Foreign Exchange Fee 0.06

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Central & Branch Libraries AT0280 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Stationery 28/04/2023 00:00 70050701|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 15.36

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Material Account AT0320 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant Books & Publications 01/05/2023 00:00 70050702|1 Revenue - General Fund Telegraph Subscription 47.66

Children & Learning CHIL Education - High Needs and Schools CHF50 Education Service Projects AC0940 Photo Studios Purchased Services 29/04/2023 00:00 70050703|1 Revenue - General Fund Canva* I03770-11718986 99.99

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housing Needs SMHS Homelessness - HRA AH0170 Travel Agencies/Tour Operators Homelessness Prevention Fund 30/04/2023 00:00 70050708|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Expedia 302.51

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Material Account AT0320 Books/Periodicals/Newspapers Books & Publications 30/04/2023 00:00 70050709|1 Revenue - General Fund Financial Times 75.00

Leader LEAD Corporate Communications ED50 Communications AI0020 Computer Software Stores Computing - Software & Licences 29/04/2023 00:00 70050710|1 Revenue - General Fund Bitly.Com 279.65

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Eating Places/Restaurants Food 28/04/2023 00:00 70050712|1 Revenue - General Fund The Beach Hut Cafe 6.90

Leader LEAD Corporate Communications ED50 Communications AI0020 Computer Software Stores Computing - Software & Licences 02/05/2023 00:00 70050713|1 Revenue - General Fund Mailgun Technologies, 2.19

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Photofinishing Labs/Photo Dev Other Expenses 28/04/2023 00:00 70050719|1 Revenue - General Fund Me Group International Pl 7.50

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Travelodge Temporary Accomodation 28/04/2023 00:00 70050720|1 Revenue - General Fund Travelodge Gb0000 386.52

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housing Needs SMHS Homelessness - HRA AH0170 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Homelessness Prevention Fund 28/04/2023 00:00 70050721|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Town Or Country 408.33

Children & Learning CHIL Safeguarding CHF31 Safeguarding Central AC0031 Travelodge Temporary Accomodation 28/04/2023 00:00 70050722|1 Revenue - General Fund Travelodge Gb0000 474.53

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housing Needs SMHS Homelessness - HRA AH0170 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Homelessness Prevention Fund 28/04/2023 00:00 70050724|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Town Or Country 408.33

Children & Learning CHIL Children & Families First CHF60 Early Help Hub			 AC0060 Digital media music, books, movies Design & Printing Services 28/04/2023 00:00 70050725|1 Revenue - General Fund Creative Market 14.44

Children & Learning CHIL Safeguarding CHF31 Safeguarding Central AC0031 Travelodge Temporary Accomodation 28/04/2023 00:00 70050726|1 Revenue - General Fund Travelodge Gb0000 508.63

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Travel Agencies/Tour Operators Temporary Accomodation 28/04/2023 00:00 70050728|1 Revenue - General Fund Bkg*booking.Com Hotel 735.00

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repairs RMAN2 Estate Maintenance - West Area AH0440 Utilities - Elec/Gas/Heating Oil/Water/Sanitary Electricity 28/04/2023 00:00 70050729|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account British Gas Online 19.05

Children & Learning CHIL Safeguarding CHF31 Safeguarding West			 AC0033 Business Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Fostering Sundries 28/04/2023 00:00 70050730|1 Revenue - General Fund Www.Southampton.Gov.Uk -22.00

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Fast Food Restaurants Food 28/04/2023 00:00 70050732|1 Revenue - General Fund Kates Cafe 19.17

Leader LEAD Corporate Communications ED50 Communications AI0020 Computer Software Stores Computing - Software & Licences 02/05/2023 00:00 70050733|1 Revenue - General Fund Foreign Exchange Fee 7.69

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 28/04/2023 00:00 70050735|1 Revenue - General Fund Stay Places 1470.00

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Eating Places/Restaurants Other Expenses 02/05/2023 00:00 70050748|1 Revenue - General Fund Costa 2.92

Communities & Leisure COMLEIS Stronger Communities ED54 Stronger Communities AA0400 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Purchased Services 02/05/2023 00:00 70050751|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 12.48

Children & Learning CHIL Children & Families First CHF60 Early Help Hub			 AC0060 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 02/05/2023 00:00 70050753|1 Revenue - General Fund Lidl Gb 25.74

Children & Learning CHIL Children & Families First CHF60 Early Help Hub			 AC0060 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 02/05/2023 00:00 70050753|2 Revenue - General Fund Lidl Gb 3.98

Finance & Change FINC Facilities FACI Facilities Management AI0070 Dry Cleaners Purchased Services 02/05/2023 00:00 70050756|1 Revenue - General Fund Atlantic Dry Cleaners 37.38

Children & Learning CHIL Children & Families First CHF60 Early Help Hub			 AC0060 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 02/05/2023 00:00 70050758|1 Revenue - General Fund Aldi 7 775 10.05

Communities & Leisure COMLEIS CPRES - Bereavement Services EN26 Crematorium AT0255 Business Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Recovery of Costs 02/05/2023 00:00 70050759|1 Revenue - General Fund Www.Southampton.Gov.Uk 11.00

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Travel Agencies/Tour Operators Temporary Accomodation 02/05/2023 00:00 70050760|1 Revenue - General Fund Bkg*booking.Com Hotel 938.43

HRA Trading HRAT Safety Services SSV Housing Operations - Gas Safety Services AA3020 Lumber/Building Materials Stores Materials 02/05/2023 00:00 70050768|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Www.Screwfix.Com 118.33

Finance & Change FINC Accounts Receivable DEBT Accounts Receivable & Debt Management AB0080 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Purchased Services 02/05/2023 00:00 70050769|1 Revenue - General Fund Land Registry Ecom Ccc 3.00

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Adults - Provider Services HASP 32 Kentish Rd Respite Services AA0070 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 02/05/2023 00:00 70050772|1 Revenue - General Fund Asda Groceries Online 134.01

DSG Funding DSG DSG Early Years Block EYB Start Point Northam AC0630 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 02/05/2023 00:00 70050773|1 Revenue - General Fund Sainsburys.Co.Uk -4.00

DSG Funding DSG DSG Early Years Block EYB Start Point Northam AC0630 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 02/05/2023 00:00 70050777|2 Revenue - General Fund Sainsburys.Co.Uk 17.83

DSG Funding DSG DSG Early Years Block EYB Start Point Northam AC0630 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 02/05/2023 00:00 70050777|1 Revenue - General Fund Sainsburys.Co.Uk 88.94

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Material Account AT0320 Misc Publishing And Printing Books & Publications 02/05/2023 00:00 70050778|1 Revenue - General Fund Newsquest Media Group 21.80

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Adults - Provider Services HASP 32 Kentish Rd Respite Services AA0070 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 02/05/2023 00:00 70050782|1 Revenue - General Fund Asda Groceries Online -7.75

Finance & Change FINC Accounts Receivable DEBT Accounts Receivable & Debt Management AB0080 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Purchased Services 02/05/2023 00:00 70050787|1 Revenue - General Fund Land Registry Ecom Ccc 3.00

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Material Account AT0320 Misc Publishing And Printing Books & Publications 02/05/2023 00:00 70050789|1 Revenue - General Fund Newsquest Media Group 78.80

DSG Funding DSG DSG Early Years Block EYB Start Point Sholing AC0620 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 02/05/2023 00:00 70050790|1 Revenue - General Fund Tesco Stores 2156 62.77

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Adults - Provider Services HASP Holcroft House - Long stay older person with mild dementia AA0240 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 03/05/2023 00:00 70050794|1 Revenue - General Fund Sainsburys S/mkts 14.35

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Adults - Provider Services HASP Holcroft House - Long stay older person with mild dementia AA0240 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Stationery 04/05/2023 00:00 70050798|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 4.79

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Adults - Provider Services HASP Holcroft House - Long stay older person with mild dementia AA0240 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Stationery 03/05/2023 00:00 70050799|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 31.25

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housing Needs SMHS Homelessness - HRA AH0170 Travel Agencies/Tour Operators Homelessness Prevention Fund 03/05/2023 00:00 70050801|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Bkg*hotel At Booking.C 137.00

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Travel Agencies/Tour Operators Temporary Accomodation 03/05/2023 00:00 70050806|1 Revenue - General Fund Bkg*booking.Com Hotel 845.15

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Hardware Stores Other Expenses 03/05/2023 00:00 70050807|1 Revenue - General Fund Home Bargains 7.28

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housing Needs SMHS Homelessness - HRA AH0170 Travel Agencies/Tour Operators Homelessness Prevention Fund 03/05/2023 00:00 70050809|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Agoda.Com St Mary S 407.00

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Business Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Other Expenses 03/05/2023 00:00 70050811|1 Revenue - General Fund Www.Southampton.Gov.Uk 11.00

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housing Needs SMHS Homelessness - HRA AH0170 Travelodge Homelessness Prevention Fund 03/05/2023 00:00 70050813|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Travelodge Gb0000 440.26

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Adults - Provider Services HASP Holcroft House - Long stay older person with mild dementia AA0240 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Stationery 03/05/2023 00:00 70050815|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 15.40

Leader LEAD Cultural Services CU01 Tudor House Museum AG0310 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 03/05/2023 00:00 70050817|1 Revenue - General Fund Sainsburys S/mkts 34.40

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Travel Agencies/Tour Operators Temporary Accomodation 03/05/2023 00:00 70050820|1 Revenue - General Fund Bkg*booking.Com Hotel -845.15

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Travel Agencies/Tour Operators Temporary Accomodation 03/05/2023 00:00 70050821|1 Revenue - General Fund Bkg*booking.Com Hotel 396.12

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Travelodge Temporary Accomodation 03/05/2023 00:00 70050822|1 Revenue - General Fund Travelodge Gb0000 508.90

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Contact Team AC0310 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Cleaning Equipment 03/05/2023 00:00 70050823|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznbusiness*2p0gx03g5 74.17

Leader LEAD Cultural Services CU01 SeaCity Museum AG0320 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 03/05/2023 00:00 70050824|1 Revenue - General Fund Southern Co-Op 0366 4.60

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repairs RMAN2 Estate Maintenance - West Area AH0440 Utilities - Elec/Gas/Heating Oil/Water/Sanitary Electricity 03/05/2023 00:00 70050827|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Www.Ovoenergy.Com 19.05

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housing Needs SMHS Homelessness - HRA AH0170 Travel Agencies/Tour Operators Homelessness Prevention Fund 03/05/2023 00:00 70050828|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Agoda.Com Luxury Shi 400.40

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Travel Agencies/Tour Operators Temporary Accomodation 03/05/2023 00:00 70050832|1 Revenue - General Fund Bkg*booking.Com Hotel 823.00



Children & Learning CHIL Children & Families First CHF60 Early Help Hub			 AC0060 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Community Learning Resources 04/05/2023 00:00 70050834|2 Revenue - General Fund Tesco Stores 3190 12.08

Children & Learning CHIL Children & Families First CHF60 Early Help Hub			 AC0060 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 04/05/2023 00:00 70050834|1 Revenue - General Fund Tesco Stores 3190 29.97

City Services - Fleet & Landscapes Trading GCPT Landscape Trading Area ETA60 Landscape Trading AT2080 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Materials 04/05/2023 00:00 70050835|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 51.66

City Services - Fleet & Landscapes Trading GCPT Landscape Trading Area ETA60 Landscape Trading AT2080 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Materials 04/05/2023 00:00 70050838|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 54.15

Finance & Change FINC Business Support BS01 Business Support AB0070 Computer Programming/Data Processing/Integrated Sys Design Other Client Expenses 04/05/2023 00:00 70050840|1 Revenue - General Fund Computing Plus Ltd 482.33

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management - Housing Management SMHM Decent Neighbourhoods Project AH0620 Direct Marketing - Other Direct Marketers - Not Elsewhere Classified Materials 05/05/2023 00:00 70050847|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Amazon.Co.Uk*oj3qj4be5 43.97

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Children in Care Team 1 AC0011 Business Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Fostering Sundries 04/05/2023 00:00 70050851|1 Revenue - General Fund Www.Southampton.Gov.Uk 11.00

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Eating Places/Restaurants Food 04/05/2023 00:00 70050860|3 Revenue - General Fund Harvester 7.82

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Eating Places/Restaurants Food 04/05/2023 00:00 70050860|1 Revenue - General Fund Harvester 32.58

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Travelodge Temporary Accomodation 04/05/2023 00:00 70050866|1 Revenue - General Fund Travelodge Gb0000 504.82

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Other Expenses 04/05/2023 00:00 70050867|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 14.98

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Hotel IBIS Temporary Accomodation 04/05/2023 00:00 70050876|1 Revenue - General Fund Hotel Ibis 595.00

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Other Expenses 04/05/2023 00:00 70050877|1 Revenue - General Fund Tesco Stores 2452 1.33

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repairs RMAN2 Estate Maintenance - West Area AH0440 Utilities - Elec/Gas/Heating Oil/Water/Sanitary Electricity 04/05/2023 00:00 70050878|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account British Gas Online 38.10

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Travel Agencies/Tour Operators Temporary Accomodation 04/05/2023 00:00 70050883|1 Revenue - General Fund Bkg*booking.Com Hotel 1375.00

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Barber/Beauty Shops Other Expenses 04/05/2023 00:00 70050885|1 Revenue - General Fund Quincy Nail And Beauty 29.17

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Children in Care Team 1 AC0011 Business Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Fostering Sundries 04/05/2023 00:00 70050892|1 Revenue - General Fund Www.Southampton.Gov.Uk 11.00

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Children in Care Team 2 AC0012 Premier Travel Inns Temporary Accomodation 04/05/2023 00:00 70050895|1 Revenue - General Fund Premier Inn 73.74

Communities & Leisure COMLEIS CPRES - Bereavement Services EN26 Cemeteries AT0250 Nursery/Lawn/Garden Supply Stores Materials 05/05/2023 00:00 70050900|1 Revenue - General Fund The Garden Society 55.83

Leader LEAD Corporate Communications ED50 Communications AI0020 Computer Software Stores Computing - Software & Licences 09/05/2023 00:00 70050902|1 Revenue - General Fund Foreign Exchange Fee 0.55

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Travelodge Temporary Accomodation 05/05/2023 00:00 70050903|1 Revenue - General Fund Travelodge Gb0000 741.46

Leader LEAD Cultural Services CU01 Tudor House Museum AG0310 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 06/05/2023 00:00 70050905|1 Revenue - General Fund Tesco Stores 2156 61.99

Communities & Leisure COMLEIS CPRES - Registration Services EN27 RegistrationServices AT0260 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Materials 06/05/2023 00:00 70050908|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 18.33

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Children in Care Team 1 AC0011 Premier Travel Inns Temporary Accomodation 04/05/2023 00:00 70050909|1 Revenue - General Fund Premier Inn 82.92

Communities & Leisure COMLEIS CPRES - Registration Services EN27 RegistrationServices AT0260 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Materials 05/05/2023 00:00 70050913|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 12.52

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Holiday Inn Express/Holiday Inn Temporary Accomodation 04/05/2023 00:00 70050914|1 Revenue - General Fund Holidayinn E Southampt 508.00

Leader LEAD Cultural Services CU01 Tudor House Museum AG0310 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 05/05/2023 00:00 70050925|1 Revenue - General Fund Sainsburys S/mkt 32.17

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Adults - Provider Services HASP Holcroft House - Long stay older person with mild dementia AA0240 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 07/05/2023 00:00 70050926|1 Revenue - General Fund Sainsburys S/mkt 19.17

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housing Needs SMHS Homelessness - HRA AH0170 Hotel IBIS Temporary Accomodation 07/05/2023 00:00 70050931|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Hotel Ibis 83.33

Children & Learning CHIL Children & Families First CHF60 Early Help Hub			 AC0060 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 05/05/2023 00:00 70050932|1 Revenue - General Fund Aldi 7 775 4.33

Children & Learning CHIL Safeguarding CHF31 Safeguarding Central AC0031 Travelodge Temporary Accomodation 05/05/2023 00:00 70050935|1 Revenue - General Fund Travelodge Gb0000 567.38

Communities & Leisure COMLEIS CPRES - Registration Services EN27 RegistrationServices AT0260 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Materials 05/05/2023 00:00 70050940|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 28.26

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Adults - Provider Services HASP Holcroft House - Long stay older person with mild dementia AA0240 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Other Expenses 05/05/2023 00:00 70050941|1 Revenue - General Fund Sainsburys S/mkts 12.00

Communities & Leisure COMLEIS CPRES - Registration Services EN27 RegistrationServices AT0260 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Materials 07/05/2023 00:00 70050944|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 18.33

Communities & Leisure COMLEIS CPRES - Registration Services EN27 RegistrationServices AT0260 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Materials 06/05/2023 00:00 70050948|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 11.44

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Travel Agencies/Tour Operators Temporary Accomodation 05/05/2023 00:00 70050953|1 Revenue - General Fund Bkg*booking.Com Hotel 967.00

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Adults - Provider Services HASP 32 Kentish Rd Respite Services AA0070 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 08/05/2023 00:00 70050957|1 Revenue - General Fund Lidl Gb Southampton 75.56

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Adults - Provider Services HASP 32 Kentish Rd Respite Services AA0070 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 08/05/2023 00:00 70050957|2 Revenue - General Fund Lidl Gb Southampton 12.26

Leader LEAD Corporate Communications ED50 Communications AI0020 Computer Software Stores Computing - Software & Licences 07/05/2023 00:00 70050961|1 Revenue - General Fund Streamyard.Com 19.91

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Central & Branch Libraries AT0280 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Stationery 09/05/2023 00:00 70050962|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 28.81

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Central & Branch Libraries AT0280 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Stationery 09/05/2023 00:00 70050963|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 24.74

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Central & Branch Libraries AT0280 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Stationery 09/05/2023 00:00 70050965|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 24.74

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Central & Branch Libraries AT0280 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Stationery 09/05/2023 00:00 70050967|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 21.41

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Central & Branch Libraries AT0280 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Stationery 09/05/2023 00:00 70050972|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 16.98

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Central & Branch Libraries AT0280 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Stationery 09/05/2023 00:00 70050973|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 29.98

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Material Account AT0320 Books/Periodicals/Newspapers Books & Publications 09/05/2023 00:00 70050974|1 Revenue - General Fund Www.Mailsubscriptions. 26.80

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Central & Branch Libraries AT0280 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Stationery 09/05/2023 00:00 70050976|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 99.79

Children & Learning CHIL Children & Families First CHF60 Early Help Hub			 AC0060 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 09/05/2023 00:00 70050978|1 Revenue - General Fund Aldi 7 775 35.38

Children & Learning CHIL Education - High Needs and Schools CHF50 Education Service Projects AC0940 Misc Publishing And Printing Purchased Services 09/05/2023 00:00 70050979|1 Revenue - General Fund Photobox Limited 17.41

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Central & Branch Libraries AT0280 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Stationery 09/05/2023 00:00 70050980|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 1.08

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Central & Branch Libraries AT0280 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Stationery 09/05/2023 00:00 70050981|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 24.74

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Material Account AT0320 Misc General Merchandise Books & Publications 09/05/2023 00:00 70050983|1 Revenue - General Fund Www.Refugeeweek.Org.Uk 17.20

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Central & Branch Libraries AT0280 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Stationery 09/05/2023 00:00 70050984|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 11.73

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 British Library Project			 AG0436 Digital applications Books & Publications 07/05/2023 00:00 70050985|1 Revenue - General Fund Wix.Com 1054312475 17.27

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Central & Branch Libraries AT0280 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Stationery 09/05/2023 00:00 70050986|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 24.74

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Central & Branch Libraries AT0280 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Stationery 09/05/2023 00:00 70050987|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 14.50

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Central & Branch Libraries AT0280 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Stationery 09/05/2023 00:00 70050988|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 14.50

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housing Needs SMHS Homelessness - HRA AH0170 Travelodge Temporary Accomodation 09/05/2023 00:00 70050989|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Travelodge Gb0000 571.13

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Central & Branch Libraries AT0280 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Stationery 09/05/2023 00:00 70050990|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 9.92

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Central & Branch Libraries AT0280 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Stationery 09/05/2023 00:00 70050991|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 37.42

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Central & Branch Libraries AT0280 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Stationery 09/05/2023 00:00 70050992|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 23.65

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housing Needs SMHS Homelessness - HRA AH0170 Travel Agencies/Tour Operators Temporary Accomodation 09/05/2023 00:00 70050993|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Bkg*booking.Com Hotel 451.86

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Central & Branch Libraries AT0280 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Stationery 09/05/2023 00:00 70050995|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 44.98

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 09/05/2023 00:00 70050997|1 Revenue - General Fund Stay Places 2870.00

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housing Needs SMHS Homelessness - HRA AH0170 Travel Agencies/Tour Operators Temporary Accomodation 09/05/2023 00:00 70050998|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Bkg*booking.Com Hotel 370.00

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Central & Branch Libraries AT0280 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Stationery 09/05/2023 00:00 70051001|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 44.98

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Central & Branch Libraries AT0280 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Stationery 09/05/2023 00:00 70051002|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 6.75

HRA Trading HRAT Capital and Major Works CMW Housing Operations - General Projects & non Housing Maintenance AA3060 Home Supply Warehouse Stores Materials 02/05/2023 00:00 70051004|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account B & Q 1242 75.00

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Material Account AT0320 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Adult's Stock 10/05/2023 00:00 70051005|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 4.95

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Material Account AT0320 Books/Periodicals/Newspapers Books & Publications 09/05/2023 00:00 70051006|1 Revenue - General Fund Www.Mailsubscriptions. 26.80

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Material Account AT0320 Books/Periodicals/Newspapers Books & Publications 09/05/2023 00:00 70051007|1 Revenue - General Fund Www.Mailsubscriptions. 26.80

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Central & Branch Libraries AT0280 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Stationery 09/05/2023 00:00 70051009|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 37.17

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Central & Branch Libraries AT0280 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Stationery 09/05/2023 00:00 70051011|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 24.74

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repairs RMAN2 Estate Maintenance - West Area AH0440 Utilities - Elec/Gas/Heating Oil/Water/Sanitary Electricity 09/05/2023 00:00 70051013|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Www.Boostpower.Co.Uk 9.52

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Children in Care Team 2 AC0012 Fines Court Costs 09/05/2023 00:00 70051014|1 Revenue - General Fund Hmcts Portsmouth092w 15.00

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Travel Agencies/Tour Operators Temporary Accomodation 09/05/2023 00:00 70051015|1 Revenue - General Fund Bkg*booking.Com Hotel 1279.00

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 09/05/2023 00:00 70051016|1 Revenue - General Fund Stay Places 2870.00

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Material Account AT0320 Books/Periodicals/Newspapers Books & Publications 09/05/2023 00:00 70051018|1 Revenue - General Fund Www.Mailsubscriptions. 26.80

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Central & Branch Libraries AT0280 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Stationery 09/05/2023 00:00 70051019|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 6.74

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 09/05/2023 00:00 70051024|1 Revenue - General Fund Stay Places 2870.00

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Central & Branch Libraries AT0280 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Stationery 09/05/2023 00:00 70051026|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 27.53

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Eating Places/Restaurants Food 09/05/2023 00:00 70051027|1 Revenue - General Fund Nandos Southampton 30.29

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Central & Branch Libraries AT0280 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Stationery 09/05/2023 00:00 70051029|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 37.13

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Eating Places/Restaurants Food 09/05/2023 00:00 70051031|1 Revenue - General Fund Nandos Southampton 6.83

DSG Funding DSG DSG Early Years Block EYB Start Point Sholing AC0620 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 09/05/2023 00:00 70051032|1 Revenue - General Fund Tesco Stores 2156 68.14

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Central & Branch Libraries AT0280 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Stationery 09/05/2023 00:00 70051033|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 24.74

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Central & Branch Libraries AT0280 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Stationery 09/05/2023 00:00 70051036|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 14.98

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repairs RMAN2 Estate Maintenance - West Area AH0440 Utilities - Elec/Gas/Heating Oil/Water/Sanitary Electricity 09/05/2023 00:00 70051037|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Www.Boostpower.Co.Uk 38.10

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Travel Agencies/Tour Operators Temporary Accomodation 09/05/2023 00:00 70051038|1 Revenue - General Fund Bkg*booking.Com Hotel 1289.00

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Membership/Country Clubs - Sport/Rec/Athletic & Private Golf Courses Hire of Sports Facilities 09/05/2023 00:00 70051039|1 Revenue - General Fund Go To Leisure Cio 14.00

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repairs RMAN2 Estate Maintenance - West Area AH0440 Utilities - Elec/Gas/Heating Oil/Water/Sanitary Electricity 09/05/2023 00:00 70051040|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Www.Boostpower.Co.Uk 57.14

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Central & Branch Libraries AT0280 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Stationery 09/05/2023 00:00 70051041|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 4.24

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Central & Branch Libraries AT0280 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Stationery 10/05/2023 00:00 70051042|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 24.74

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Central & Branch Libraries AT0280 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Stationery 10/05/2023 00:00 70051043|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 23.74

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Central & Branch Libraries AT0280 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Stationery 10/05/2023 00:00 70051044|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 18.33

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Nursery/Lawn/Garden Supply Stores Refreshments 09/05/2023 00:00 70051045|1 Revenue - General Fund Haskins West End G 10.13

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Central & Branch Libraries AT0280 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Stationery 10/05/2023 00:00 70051047|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 23.74

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Other Expenses 10/05/2023 00:00 70051048|1 Revenue - General Fund Sainsburys S/mkts 44.65

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Central & Branch Libraries AT0280 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Stationery 10/05/2023 00:00 70051049|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 5.04

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repairs RMAN2 Estate Maintenance - West Area AH0440 Utilities - Elec/Gas/Heating Oil/Water/Sanitary Electricity 10/05/2023 00:00 70051053|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Www.Utilita.Co.Uk 19.05

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Children in Care Team 1 AC0011 Travelodge Temporary Accomodation 10/05/2023 00:00 70051057|1 Revenue - General Fund Travelodge Gb0000 58.63

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housing Needs SMHS Homelessness - HRA AH0170 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 10/05/2023 00:00 70051060|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Leonardo Htl Southampton 75.00

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Drinking Places (Alcoh.Bevs) - Bars/Taverns/Nightclubs/Cocktail Lounges/Discos Food 10/05/2023 00:00 70051061|1 Revenue - General Fund Walnut Tree Farm 24.68

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repairs RMAN2 Estate Maintenance - West Area AH0440 Utilities - Elec/Gas/Heating Oil/Water/Sanitary Electricity 10/05/2023 00:00 70051062|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Www.Boostpower.Co.Uk 19.05

HRA Trading HRAT Capital and Major Works CMW Housing Operations - General Projects & non Housing Maintenance AA3060 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Equipment Purchase 10/05/2023 00:00 70051082|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Amznmktplace 52.30

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housing Needs SMHS Homelessness - HRA AH0170 Travelodge Temporary Accomodation 10/05/2023 00:00 70051091|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Travelodge Gb0000 629.78

Safer City SAFE Emergency Planning LP25 Emergency Planning AT0230 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Telephone Charges 10/05/2023 00:00 70051093|1 Revenue - General Fund Pageone 42.14

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repairs RMAN2 Estate Maintenance - West Area AH0440 Utilities - Elec/Gas/Heating Oil/Water/Sanitary Electricity 10/05/2023 00:00 70051097|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Www.Boostpower.Co.Uk 28.57

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repairs RMAN2 Estate Maintenance - West Area AH0440 Utilities - Elec/Gas/Heating Oil/Water/Sanitary Electricity 10/05/2023 00:00 70051103|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Www.Boostpower.Co.Uk 66.67

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housing Needs SMHS Homelessness - HRA AH0170 Travelodge Temporary Accomodation 10/05/2023 00:00 70051107|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Travelodge Gb0000 578.78

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repairs RMAN2 Estate Maintenance - West Area AH0440 Utilities - Elec/Gas/Heating Oil/Water/Sanitary Electricity 11/05/2023 00:00 70051115|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Www.Utilita.Co.Uk 19.05

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Motion Picture Theatres Other Expenses 11/05/2023 00:00 70051118|1 Revenue - General Fund Vue Cinemas 13.32

Children & Learning CHIL Safeguarding CHF31 Safeguarding East			 AC0032 Travelodge Temporary Accomodation 11/05/2023 00:00 70051120|1 Revenue - General Fund Travelodge Gb0000 83.28

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repairs RMAN2 Operational Resources Management A/C AH0500 Airlines And Air Carriers - Not Elsewhere Classified Public Transport Staff 11/05/2023 00:00 70051123|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Loganair 712.38

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Children in Care Team 2 AC0012 Business Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Fostering Sundries 11/05/2023 00:00 70051126|1 Revenue - General Fund Www.Southampton.Gov.Uk 35.00

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Material Account AT0320 Books/Periodicals/Newspapers Books & Publications 11/05/2023 00:00 70051131|1 Revenue - General Fund Reach Publishing Servi 29.47

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Material Account AT0320 Books/Periodicals/Newspapers Books & Publications 11/05/2023 00:00 70051133|1 Revenue - General Fund Reach Publishing Servi 29.47

Children & Learning CHIL Young Peoples Service CHS24 Young People Service			 AC0300 Business Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Fostering Sundries 11/05/2023 00:00 70051134|1 Revenue - General Fund Www.Southampton.Gov.Uk 11.00

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Premier Travel Inns Temporary Accomodation 10/05/2023 00:00 70051135|1 Revenue - General Fund Premier Inn 496.50

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 11/05/2023 00:00 70051137|1 Revenue - General Fund Leonardo Htl Southampton 1012.50

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Adults - Provider Services HASP 32 Kentish Rd Respite Services AA0070 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 11/05/2023 00:00 70051141|2 Revenue - General Fund Lidl Gb Southampton 2.15

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Adults - Provider Services HASP 32 Kentish Rd Respite Services AA0070 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 11/05/2023 00:00 70051141|1 Revenue - General Fund Lidl Gb Southampton 18.35

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 11/05/2023 00:00 70051145|1 Revenue - General Fund Leonardo Htl Southampton 1138.50

Children & Learning CHIL Safeguarding CHF31 Safeguarding East			 AC0032 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Fostering Sundries 11/05/2023 00:00 70051150|1 Revenue - General Fund On-Line Payment 11.00

Finance & Change FINC Accounts Receivable DEBT Accounts Receivable & Debt Management AB0080 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Purchased Services 11/05/2023 00:00 70051151|1 Revenue - General Fund Land Registry Ecom Ccc 3.00

DSG Funding DSG DSG Early Years Block EYB Start Point Sholing AC0620 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 11/05/2023 00:00 70051152|1 Revenue - General Fund Itchen Fruit Farm 336.83

Children & Learning CHIL Children & Families First CHF60 Early Help Hub			 AC0060 Digital games Computing - Software & Licences 11/05/2023 00:00 70051160|1 Revenue - General Fund Microsoft*store 66.66

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Motion Picture Theatres Refreshments 11/05/2023 00:00 70051163|1 Revenue - General Fund Vue Cinema 15.50

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repairs RMAN2 Estate Maintenance - West Area AH0440 Utilities - Elec/Gas/Heating Oil/Water/Sanitary Electricity 11/05/2023 00:00 70051164|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Www.Boostpower.Co.Uk 42.86

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Material Account AT0320 Books/Periodicals/Newspapers Books & Publications 11/05/2023 00:00 70051165|1 Revenue - General Fund Reach Publishing Servi 29.47

DSG Funding DSG DSG High Needs Block HNB Early Years Teachers/SENCO AC0480 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 11/05/2023 00:00 70051167|1 Revenue - General Fund Tesco Stores 2156 87.46

Leader LEAD Strategic Management of the Council LP27 Chief Officers Management Team AE0010 Drinking Places (Alcoh.Bevs) - Bars/Taverns/Nightclubs/Cocktail Lounges/Discos Food 13/05/2023 00:00 70051176|1 Revenue - General Fund The Terrace 8.05

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Adults - Provider Services HASP 32 Kentish Rd Respite Services AA0070 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 13/05/2023 00:00 70051177|1 Revenue - General Fund Lidl Gb Southampton 4.49

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Adults - Provider Services HASP 32 Kentish Rd Respite Services AA0070 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 13/05/2023 00:00 70051177|2 Revenue - General Fund Lidl Gb Southampton 1.13

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housing Needs SMHS Homelessness - HRA AH0170 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 12/05/2023 00:00 70051183|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Leonardo Htl Southampton 270.83

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Children in Care Team 1 AC0011 Fines Court Costs 12/05/2023 00:00 70051189|1 Revenue - General Fund Hmcts Portsmouth092w 105.00

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Children in Care Team 1 AC0011 Travelodge Temporary Accomodation 12/05/2023 00:00 70051190|1 Revenue - General Fund Travelodge Gb0000 303.25

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management - Housing Management SMHM Decent Neighbourhoods Project AH0620 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Materials 12/05/2023 00:00 70051197|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Tesco Stores 3190 45.00

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housing Needs SMHS Homelessness - HRA AH0170 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 13/05/2023 00:00 70051200|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Leonardo Htl Southampton 212.50

Children & Learning CHIL Children & Families First CHF60 Early Help Hub			 AC0060 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Other Expenses 12/05/2023 00:00 70051203|1 Revenue - General Fund Lidl Gb Southampton 6.95

Children & Learning CHIL Children & Families First CHF60 Early Help Hub			 AC0060 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 12/05/2023 00:00 70051203|2 Revenue - General Fund Lidl Gb Southampton 5.40

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Hotel IBIS Temporary Accomodation 14/05/2023 00:00 70051205|1 Revenue - General Fund Hotel Ibis 292.00

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repairs RMAN2 Estate Maintenance - West Area AH0440 Utilities - Elec/Gas/Heating Oil/Water/Sanitary Electricity 12/05/2023 00:00 70051210|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Www.Utilita.Co.Uk 19.05

Leader LEAD Strategic Management of the Council LP27 Chief Officers Management Team AE0010 Drinking Places (Alcoh.Bevs) - Bars/Taverns/Nightclubs/Cocktail Lounges/Discos Food 13/05/2023 00:00 70051214|1 Revenue - General Fund The Terrace -8.05

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Adults - Provider Services HASP 32 Kentish Rd Respite Services AA0070 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 13/05/2023 00:00 70051215|1 Revenue - General Fund Tesco Stores 5519 4.60

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 12/05/2023 00:00 70051216|1 Revenue - General Fund Leonardo Htl Southampton 450.00

DSG Funding DSG DSG Early Years Block EYB Start Point Sholing AC0620 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 15/05/2023 00:00 70051230|1 Revenue - General Fund Tesco Stores 2156 77.11

Children & Learning CHIL Children & Families First CHF60 Early Help Hub			 AC0060 Home Supply Warehouse Stores Community Learning Resources 15/05/2023 00:00 70051232|1 Revenue - General Fund B & Q 1242 -117.62

Children & Learning CHIL Children & Families First CHF60 Early Help Hub			 AC0060 Home Supply Warehouse Stores Community Learning Resources 15/05/2023 00:00 70051237|1 Revenue - General Fund B & Q 1242 -154.00

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housing Needs SMHS Homelessness - HRA AH0170 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 15/05/2023 00:00 70051239|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Leonardo Htl Southampton 629.17

HRA Trading HRAT Capital and Major Works CMW Housing Operations - General Projects & non Housing Maintenance AA3060 Home Supply Warehouse Stores Materials 15/05/2023 00:00 70051240|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account B & Q 1242 19.63

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Adults - Provider Services HASP 32 Kentish Rd Respite Services AA0070 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 15/05/2023 00:00 70051244|1 Revenue - General Fund Iceland 29.00

Children & Learning CHIL Children & Families First CHF60 Early Help Hub			 AC0060 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 15/05/2023 00:00 70051251|1 Revenue - General Fund Aldi Stores 13.40

Communities & Leisure COMLEIS Stronger Communities ED54 Stronger Communities AA0400 Dry Cleaners Laundry & Dry Cleaning 15/05/2023 00:00 70051253|2 Revenue - General Fund Atlantic Dry Cleaners 833.33

Finance & Change FINC Democratic Representation & Managemen LP05 Civic Ceremonies AL0020 Dry Cleaners Laundry & Dry Cleaning 15/05/2023 00:00 70051253|1 Revenue - General Fund Atlantic Dry Cleaners 2366.67

Finance & Change FINC Democratic Representation & Managemen LP05 Civic Ceremonies AL0020 Dry Cleaners Laundry & Dry Cleaning 15/05/2023 00:00 70051253|3 Revenue - General Fund Atlantic Dry Cleaners 243.63

Children & Learning CHIL Children & Families First CHF60 Early Help Hub			 AC0060 Home Supply Warehouse Stores Community Learning Resources 15/05/2023 00:00 70051258|1 Revenue - General Fund B & Q 1242 154.00

Children & Learning CHIL Children & Families First CHF60 Early Help Hub			 AC0060 Home Supply Warehouse Stores Community Learning Resources 15/05/2023 00:00 70051264|1 Revenue - General Fund B & Q 1242 117.62

DSG Funding DSG DSG Early Years Block EYB Start Point Northam AC0630 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 16/05/2023 00:00 70051274|1 Revenue - General Fund Sainsburys.Co.Uk 76.03

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Adoption Team and Costs AC0080 Business Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Fostering Sundries 16/05/2023 00:00 70051278|1 Revenue - General Fund Www.Southampton.Gov.Uk 33.00

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Misc House Furnishing Specialty Stores Other Expenses 16/05/2023 00:00 70051279|1 Revenue - General Fund My Pottery Studio 42.00

Transport Capital CCAP Integrated Transport CCAPI FTZ Programme - Other CG0218 Quick Copy/Reproduction/Blueprinting Services Other Capital Expenditure 16/05/2023 00:00 70051282|1 Capital - General Fund Www.Instantprint.C 285.60

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 British Library Project			 AG0436 Eating Places/Restaurants Books & Publications 16/05/2023 00:00 70051287|1 Revenue - General Fund Krispy Kreme Uk 15.79

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housing Needs SMHS Homelessness - HRA AH0170 Travel Agencies/Tour Operators Homelessness Prevention Fund 16/05/2023 00:00 70051289|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Bkg*hotel At Booking.C 273.00

Leader LEAD Corporate Communications ED50 Communications AI0020 Advertising Services Advertising & Publicity - Non Staff 16/05/2023 00:00 70051291|1 Revenue - General Fund Facebk 5tve4n7252 90.00

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housing Needs SMHS Homelessness - HRA AH0170 Travel Agencies/Tour Operators Homelessness Prevention Fund 16/05/2023 00:00 70051293|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Bkg*hotel At Booking.C 490.00

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Eating Places/Restaurants Food 16/05/2023 00:00 70051294|2 Revenue - General Fund Costa 3.95

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Eating Places/Restaurants Food 16/05/2023 00:00 70051294|1 Revenue - General Fund Costa 1.50

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housing Needs SMHS Homelessness - HRA AH0170 Local And Suburban Commuter Passenger Transportation - inc ferries Homelessness Prevention Fund 16/05/2023 00:00 70051295|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Www.Wightlink.Co.Uk 40.50

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Adoption Team and Costs AC0080 Business Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Fostering Sundries 16/05/2023 00:00 70051299|1 Revenue - General Fund Www.Southampton.Gov.Uk 33.00

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Children in Care Team 1 AC0011 Local And Suburban Commuter Passenger Transportation - inc ferries Public Transport Staff 16/05/2023 00:00 70051307|1 Revenue - General Fund Www.Wightlink.Co.Uk 75.50

Children & Learning CHIL Safeguarding CHF31 Safeguarding Central AC0031 Holiday Inn Express/Holiday Inn Temporary Accomodation 15/05/2023 00:00 70051308|1 Revenue - General Fund Holidayinn E Southampt 1390.01

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Material Account AT0320 Books/Periodicals/Newspapers Books & Publications 16/05/2023 00:00 70051312|1 Revenue - General Fund Guardian News & Media 44.99

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Eating Places/Restaurants Food 16/05/2023 00:00 70051313|1 Revenue - General Fund Domino S Pizza 27.07

Children & Learning CHIL Safeguarding CHF31 Emergency Duty Team AC0030 Automobile Rental Agency Hire of Transport 16/05/2023 00:00 70051315|1 Revenue - General Fund Pitter Self Drive 74.20

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Material Account AT0320 Books/Periodicals/Newspapers Books & Publications 16/05/2023 00:00 70051317|1 Revenue - General Fund Guardian News & Media 44.99

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Material Account AT0320 Books/Periodicals/Newspapers Books & Publications 16/05/2023 00:00 70051319|1 Revenue - General Fund Guardian News & Media 44.99

Finance & Change FINC Democratic Representation & Managemen LP05 Civic Ceremonies AL0020 Florists Purchased Services 16/05/2023 00:00 70051320|1 Revenue - General Fund Shelia Hurst Florist 99.99

Children & Learning CHIL Children & Families First CHF60 Early Help Hub			 AC0060 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Equipment Purchase 16/05/2023 00:00 70051327|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 139.94

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Eating Places/Restaurants Food 17/05/2023 00:00 70051334|1 Revenue - General Fund Nandos Southampton 42.79

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repairs RMAN2 Operational Resources Management A/C AH0500 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Equipment Purchase 18/05/2023 00:00 70051335|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Amznbusiness*mb2sd1wq5 39.29

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Travelodge Temporary Accomodation 17/05/2023 00:00 70051344|1 Revenue - General Fund Travelodge Gb0000 1510.47

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Material Account AT0320 Books/Periodicals/Newspapers Books & Publications 17/05/2023 00:00 70051346|1 Revenue - General Fund Guardian News & Media -43.52

Children & Learning CHIL Children & Families First CHF60 Early Help Hub			 AC0060 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Community Learning Resources 17/05/2023 00:00 70051351|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 20.97

Children & Learning CHIL Children & Families First CHF60 Early Help Hub			 AC0060 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Community Learning Resources 17/05/2023 00:00 70051351|8 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 124.99

Children & Learning CHIL Children & Families First CHF60 Early Help Hub			 AC0060 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Community Learning Resources 17/05/2023 00:00 70051351|7 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 26.81

Children & Learning CHIL Children & Families First CHF60 Early Help Hub			 AC0060 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Community Learning Resources 17/05/2023 00:00 70051351|6 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 13.32

Children & Learning CHIL Children & Families First CHF60 Early Help Hub			 AC0060 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Community Learning Resources 17/05/2023 00:00 70051351|5 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 6.87

Children & Learning CHIL Children & Families First CHF60 Early Help Hub			 AC0060 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Community Learning Resources 17/05/2023 00:00 70051351|4 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 8.49

Children & Learning CHIL Children & Families First CHF60 Early Help Hub			 AC0060 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Community Learning Resources 17/05/2023 00:00 70051351|3 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 9.99

Children & Learning CHIL Children & Families First CHF60 Early Help Hub			 AC0060 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Community Learning Resources 17/05/2023 00:00 70051351|2 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 24.99

Children & Learning CHIL Children & Families First CHF60 Early Help Hub			 AC0060 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Equipment Purchase 17/05/2023 00:00 70051360|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 99.96

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repairs RMAN2 Materials and Equipment Store AH0510 Buying/Shopping Services & Clubs Equipment Purchase 17/05/2023 00:00 70051365|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Costco Online UK Limited 324.98

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repairs RMAN2 Estate Maintenance - East Area AH0460 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Materials 17/05/2023 00:00 70051368|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Amznmktplace 23.75

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repairs RMAN2 Operational Resources Management A/C AH0500 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Books & Publications 16/05/2023 00:00 70051371|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Amznbusiness*jf8gx5fi5 Am 40.02

HRA Trading HRAT Capital and Major Works CMW Housing Operations - General Projects & non Housing Maintenance AA3060 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Materials 17/05/2023 00:00 70051372|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Amznmktplace 11.57

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Fast Food Restaurants Refreshments 17/05/2023 00:00 70051387|1 Revenue - General Fund Starbucks 11.46

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 18/05/2023 00:00 70051392|1 Revenue - General Fund Town Or Country 490.00

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Eating Places/Restaurants Food 17/05/2023 00:00 70051394|1 Revenue - General Fund Coffee No 1 Portswood 3.21

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 18/05/2023 00:00 70051395|1 Revenue - General Fund Town Or Country 490.00

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repairs RMAN2 Estate Maintenance - West Area AH0440 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Electricity 18/05/2023 00:00 70051396|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Bob And Paulas 416.67

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 18/05/2023 00:00 70051399|1 Revenue - General Fund Town Or Country 490.00

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repairs RMAN2 Estate Maintenance - West Area AH0440 Misc Food Stores - Convenience Stores & Specialty Markets Electricity 18/05/2023 00:00 70051400|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Aldermoor Convenienc 01 -190.48

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 18/05/2023 00:00 70051401|1 Revenue - General Fund Town Or Country 490.00

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 18/05/2023 00:00 70051402|1 Revenue - General Fund Town Or Country 490.00

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 18/05/2023 00:00 70051405|1 Revenue - General Fund Town Or Country 490.00

City Services - Fleet & Landscapes Trading GCPT Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs AT2030 Tax Payments Road Fund Licence 18/05/2023 00:00 70051406|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 322.50

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 18/05/2023 00:00 70051407|1 Revenue - General Fund Town Or Country 490.00

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 18/05/2023 00:00 70051409|1 Revenue - General Fund Town Or Country 490.00

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 18/05/2023 00:00 70051411|1 Revenue - General Fund Town Or Country 490.00

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 18/05/2023 00:00 70051412|1 Revenue - General Fund Town Or Country 490.00

Children & Learning CHIL Children & Families First CHF60 Early Help Hub			 AC0060 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Equipment Purchase 18/05/2023 00:00 70051413|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 99.96

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 18/05/2023 00:00 70051414|1 Revenue - General Fund Town Or Country 490.00

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 18/05/2023 00:00 70051415|1 Revenue - General Fund Town Or Country 490.00

Children & Learning CHIL Children & Families First CHF60 Early Help Hub			 AC0060 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Equipment Purchase 18/05/2023 00:00 70051416|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 99.96

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Children in Care Team 2 AC0012 Premier Travel Inns Temporary Accomodation 17/05/2023 00:00 70051418|1 Revenue - General Fund Premier Inn 82.08

DSG Funding DSG DSG High Needs Block HNB Specialist Teacher Advisors AC0780 Schools & Educational Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Other Client Expenses 18/05/2023 00:00 70051419|1 Revenue - General Fund Teddytalktest 125.00

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 18/05/2023 00:00 70051420|1 Revenue - General Fund Town Or Country 490.00

Children & Learning CHIL Children & Families First CHF60 Early Help Hub			 AC0060 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Equipment Purchase 18/05/2023 00:00 70051422|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 99.96

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 18/05/2023 00:00 70051426|1 Revenue - General Fund Town Or Country 490.00

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 18/05/2023 00:00 70051427|1 Revenue - General Fund Town Or Country 490.00

Children & Learning CHIL Children & Families First CHF60 Early Help Hub			 AC0060 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant Community Learning Resources 18/05/2023 00:00 70051429|1 Revenue - General Fund Audible Uk -6.66

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 18/05/2023 00:00 70051430|1 Revenue - General Fund Town Or Country 490.00

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 18/05/2023 00:00 70051432|1 Revenue - General Fund Town Or Country 490.00

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 18/05/2023 00:00 70051433|1 Revenue - General Fund Town Or Country 490.00

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 18/05/2023 00:00 70051436|1 Revenue - General Fund Town Or Country 490.00

City Services - Fleet & Landscapes Trading GCPT Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs AT2030 Tax Payments Road Fund Licence 18/05/2023 00:00 70051437|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 322.50

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 18/05/2023 00:00 70051438|1 Revenue - General Fund Town Or Country 490.00

DSG Funding DSG DSG High Needs Block HNB Specialist Teacher Advisors AC0780 Business Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Other Client Expenses 18/05/2023 00:00 70051444|1 Revenue - General Fund Eb *teddy Talk Test Tr 60.00

City Services - Fleet & Landscapes Trading GCPT Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs AT2030 Tax Payments Road Fund Licence 18/05/2023 00:00 70051445|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 322.50

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 18/05/2023 00:00 70051447|1 Revenue - General Fund Town Or Country 490.00

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 18/05/2023 00:00 70051448|1 Revenue - General Fund Town Or Country 490.00

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 18/05/2023 00:00 70051451|1 Revenue - General Fund Town Or Country 490.00

Children & Learning CHIL Children & Families First CHF60 Early Help Hub			 AC0060 Lumber/Building Materials Stores Equipment Purchase 18/05/2023 00:00 70051452|1 Revenue - General Fund B&q Marketplace 75.96

City Services - Fleet & Landscapes Trading GCPT Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs AT2030 Tax Payments Road Fund Licence 18/05/2023 00:00 70051453|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 322.50

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 18/05/2023 00:00 70051454|1 Revenue - General Fund Town Or Country 490.00

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 18/05/2023 00:00 70051455|1 Revenue - General Fund Town Or Country 408.33

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 18/05/2023 00:00 70051457|1 Revenue - General Fund Town Or Country 490.00

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repairs RMAN2 Estate Maintenance - West Area AH0440 Misc Food Stores - Convenience Stores & Specialty Markets Electricity 18/05/2023 00:00 70051458|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Aldermoor Convenienc 01 190.48

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 18/05/2023 00:00 70051459|1 Revenue - General Fund Town Or Country 490.00

City Services - Fleet & Landscapes Trading GCPT Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs AT2030 Tax Payments Road Fund Licence 18/05/2023 00:00 70051461|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 322.50

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 18/05/2023 00:00 70051462|1 Revenue - General Fund Stayzo Ltd 1150.00

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 18/05/2023 00:00 70051464|1 Revenue - General Fund Town Or Country 490.00

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 18/05/2023 00:00 70051466|1 Revenue - General Fund Town Or Country 490.00

City Services - Fleet & Landscapes Trading GCPT Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs AT2030 Tax Payments Road Fund Licence 18/05/2023 00:00 70051468|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 322.50

City Services - Fleet & Landscapes Trading GCPT Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs AT2030 Tax Payments Road Fund Licence 19/05/2023 00:00 70051469|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 322.50

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Children in Care Team 2 AC0012 Travelodge Temporary Accomodation 19/05/2023 00:00 70051472|1 Revenue - General Fund Travelodge Gb0000 54.38

City Services - Fleet & Landscapes Trading GCPT Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs AT2030 Tax Payments Road Fund Licence 19/05/2023 00:00 70051475|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 322.50

City Services - Fleet & Landscapes Trading GCPT Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs AT2030 Tax Payments Road Fund Licence 19/05/2023 00:00 70051476|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 322.50

City Services - Fleet & Landscapes Trading GCPT Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs AT2030 Tax Payments Road Fund Licence 19/05/2023 00:00 70051477|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 322.50

Children & Learning CHIL Children & Families First CHF60 Early Help Hub			 AC0060 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Other Expenses 19/05/2023 00:00 70051480|1 Revenue - General Fund Aldi 7 775 9.98

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Children in Care Team 2 AC0012 Travelodge Temporary Accomodation 19/05/2023 00:00 70051481|1 Revenue - General Fund Travelodge Gb0000 95.18

City Services - Fleet & Landscapes Trading GCPT Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs AT2030 Tax Payments Road Fund Licence 19/05/2023 00:00 70051482|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 322.50

City Services - Fleet & Landscapes Trading GCPT Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs AT2030 Tax Payments Road Fund Licence 19/05/2023 00:00 70051483|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 322.50



Children & Learning CHIL Children & Families First CHF60 Early Help Hub			 AC0060 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 19/05/2023 00:00 70051484|1 Revenue - General Fund Aldi 7 775 11.77

City Services - Fleet & Landscapes Trading GCPT Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs AT2030 Tax Payments Road Fund Licence 19/05/2023 00:00 70051486|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 322.50

City Services - Fleet & Landscapes Trading GCPT Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs AT2030 Tax Payments Road Fund Licence 19/05/2023 00:00 70051487|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 322.50

City Services - Fleet & Landscapes Trading GCPT Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs AT2030 Tax Payments Road Fund Licence 19/05/2023 00:00 70051488|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 322.50

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 19/05/2023 00:00 70051494|1 Revenue - General Fund Leonardo Htl Southampton 300.00

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Eating Places/Restaurants Food 19/05/2023 00:00 70051498|1 Revenue - General Fund The Beach Hut Cafe 8.75

City Services - Fleet & Landscapes Trading GCPT Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs AT2030 Tax Payments Road Fund Licence 19/05/2023 00:00 70051499|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 322.50

City Services - Fleet & Landscapes Trading GCPT Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs AT2030 Tax Payments Road Fund Licence 19/05/2023 00:00 70051501|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 322.50

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Local And Suburban Commuter Passenger Transportation - inc ferries Other Expenses 19/05/2023 00:00 70051503|1 Revenue - General Fund Bluestar Bus 28.33

City Services - Fleet & Landscapes Trading GCPT Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs AT2030 Tax Payments Road Fund Licence 19/05/2023 00:00 70051505|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 322.50

City Services - Fleet & Landscapes Trading GCPT Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs AT2030 Tax Payments Road Fund Licence 19/05/2023 00:00 70051506|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 302.50

Children & Learning CHIL Children & Families First CHF60 Early Help Hub			 AC0060 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Equipment Purchase 19/05/2023 00:00 70051507|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 24.99

Children & Learning CHIL Children & Families First CHF60 Early Help Hub			 AC0060 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Equipment Purchase 19/05/2023 00:00 70051509|1 Revenue - General Fund Sp Kids Party & Craf 87.75

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repairs RMAN2 Estate Maintenance - West Area AH0440 Utilities - Elec/Gas/Heating Oil/Water/Sanitary Electricity 19/05/2023 00:00 70051510|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Www.Ovoenergy.Com 23.81

City Services - Fleet & Landscapes Trading GCPT Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs AT2030 Tax Payments Road Fund Licence 19/05/2023 00:00 70051511|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 302.50

City Services - Fleet & Landscapes Trading GCPT Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs AT2030 Tax Payments Road Fund Licence 19/05/2023 00:00 70051512|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 322.50

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Drinking Places (Alcoh.Bevs) - Bars/Taverns/Nightclubs/Cocktail Lounges/Discos Food 19/05/2023 00:00 70051514|1 Revenue - General Fund The King & Queen 22.88

City Services - Fleet & Landscapes Trading GCPT Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs AT2030 Tax Payments Road Fund Licence 19/05/2023 00:00 70051516|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 322.50

City Services - Fleet & Landscapes Trading GCPT Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs AT2030 Tax Payments Road Fund Licence 19/05/2023 00:00 70051517|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 322.50

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 British Library Project			 AG0436 Digital applications Books & Publications 16/05/2023 00:00 70051518|1 Revenue - General Fund Wix.Com 1055855671 3.47

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Children in Care Team 1 AC0011 Airlines And Air Carriers - Not Elsewhere Classified Public Transport Staff 19/05/2023 00:00 70051519|1 Revenue - General Fund Loganair 495.46

City Services - Fleet & Landscapes Trading GCPT Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs AT2030 Tax Payments Road Fund Licence 19/05/2023 00:00 70051521|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 322.50

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 19/05/2023 00:00 70051523|1 Revenue - General Fund Asda Superstore 4.20

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Premier Travel Inns Temporary Accomodation 19/05/2023 00:00 70051526|1 Revenue - General Fund Premier Inn 307.00

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Adults - Provider Services HASP Holcroft House - Long stay older person with mild dementia AA0240 Nursery/Lawn/Garden Supply Stores Grounds Maintenance 21/05/2023 00:00 70051528|1 Revenue - General Fund Haskins Garden Ctr 64.95

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Travelodge Temporary Accomodation 19/05/2023 00:00 70051530|1 Revenue - General Fund Travelodge Gb0000 82.60

City Services - Fleet & Landscapes Trading GCPT Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs AT2030 Tax Payments Road Fund Licence 19/05/2023 00:00 70051531|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 322.50

Transport Capital CCAP Integrated Transport CCAPI FTZ Programme - Other CG0218 Advertising Services Other Capital Expenditure 20/05/2023 00:00 70051532|1 Capital - General Fund Linkedin Job 9060501544 115.00

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 British Library Project			 AG0436 Digital applications Books & Publications 18/05/2023 00:00 70051536|1 Revenue - General Fund Wix.Com 1056262367 324.00

City Services - Fleet & Landscapes Trading GCPT Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs AT2030 Tax Payments Road Fund Licence 19/05/2023 00:00 70051538|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 322.50

Leader LEAD Corporate Communications ED50 Communications AI0020 Advertising Services Advertising & Publicity - Non Staff 21/05/2023 00:00 70051539|1 Revenue - General Fund Facebk 58clenpkd2 50.00

Leader LEAD Cultural Services CU01 Tudor House Museum AG0310 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 22/05/2023 00:00 70051544|1 Revenue - General Fund Tesco Stores 2156 16.69

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Adults - Provider Services HASP Holcroft House - Long stay older person with mild dementia AA0240 Nursery/Lawn/Garden Supply Stores Grounds Maintenance 22/05/2023 00:00 70051546|1 Revenue - General Fund Haskins Garden Ctr 22.48

Leader LEAD Corporate Communications ED50 Communications AI0020 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets General Office Expenses 22/05/2023 00:00 70051548|1 Revenue - General Fund Marks&spencer Plc Saca 150.00

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repairs RMAN2 Estate Maintenance - West Area AH0440 Utilities - Elec/Gas/Heating Oil/Water/Sanitary Electricity 22/05/2023 00:00 70051551|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Www.Ovoenergy.Com -16.30

City Services - Fleet & Landscapes Trading GCPT Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs AT2030 Tax Payments Road Fund Licence 22/05/2023 00:00 70051552|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 322.50

City Services - Fleet & Landscapes Trading GCPT Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs AT2030 Tax Payments Road Fund Licence 22/05/2023 00:00 70051554|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 322.50

City Services - Fleet & Landscapes Trading GCPT Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs AT2030 Tax Payments Road Fund Licence 22/05/2023 00:00 70051557|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 302.50

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Travelodge Temporary Accomodation 22/05/2023 00:00 70051558|1 Revenue - General Fund Travelodge Gb0000 620.07

City Services - Fleet & Landscapes Trading GCPT Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs AT2030 Tax Payments Road Fund Licence 22/05/2023 00:00 70051559|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 322.50

City Services - Fleet & Landscapes Trading GCPT Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs AT2030 Tax Payments Road Fund Licence 22/05/2023 00:00 70051564|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 322.50

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Local And Suburban Commuter Passenger Transportation - inc ferries Other Expenses 22/05/2023 00:00 70051565|1 Revenue - General Fund Bluestar Bus 28.33

DSG Funding DSG DSG Early Years Block EYB Start Point Sholing AC0620 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 22/05/2023 00:00 70051566|1 Revenue - General Fund Tesco Stores 2156 64.09

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repairs RMAN2 Operational Resources Management A/C AH0500 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Cleaning Materials 22/05/2023 00:00 70051570|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Sainsburys S/mkts 24.42

City Services - Fleet & Landscapes Trading GCPT Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs AT2030 Tax Payments Road Fund Licence 22/05/2023 00:00 70051571|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 322.50

City Services - Fleet & Landscapes Trading GCPT Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs AT2030 Tax Payments Road Fund Licence 22/05/2023 00:00 70051572|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 322.50

City Services - Fleet & Landscapes Trading GCPT Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs AT2030 Tax Payments Road Fund Licence 22/05/2023 00:00 70051578|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 322.50

City Services - Fleet & Landscapes Trading GCPT Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs AT2030 Tax Payments Road Fund Licence 22/05/2023 00:00 70051582|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 322.50

City Services - Fleet & Landscapes Trading GCPT Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs AT2030 Tax Payments Road Fund Licence 22/05/2023 00:00 70051583|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 322.50

City Services - Fleet & Landscapes Trading GCPT Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs AT2030 Tax Payments Road Fund Licence 22/05/2023 00:00 70051585|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 322.50

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Travel Agencies/Tour Operators Temporary Accomodation 22/05/2023 00:00 70051589|1 Revenue - General Fund Bkg*hotel At Booking.C 871.44

City Services - Fleet & Landscapes Trading GCPT Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs AT2030 Tax Payments Road Fund Licence 22/05/2023 00:00 70051590|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 322.50

City Services - Fleet & Landscapes Trading GCPT Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs AT2030 Tax Payments Road Fund Licence 22/05/2023 00:00 70051592|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 322.50

City Services - Fleet & Landscapes Trading GCPT Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs AT2030 Tax Payments Road Fund Licence 22/05/2023 00:00 70051594|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 322.50

Leader LEAD Corporate Communications ED50 Communications AI0020 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets General Office Expenses 22/05/2023 00:00 70051596|1 Revenue - General Fund Marks&spencer Plc Saca 150.00

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repairs RMAN2 Estate Maintenance - West Area AH0440 Postal Services - Gov Only Electricity 22/05/2023 00:00 70051597|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Post Office Counter 61.90

City Services - Fleet & Landscapes Trading GCPT Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs AT2030 Tax Payments Road Fund Licence 22/05/2023 00:00 70051599|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 322.50

City Services - Fleet & Landscapes Trading GCPT Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs AT2030 Tax Payments Road Fund Licence 22/05/2023 00:00 70051601|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 167.50

Finance & Change FINC Corporate Finance CPLAN Finance Management Team AF0050 Business Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Conference & Seminars 22/05/2023 00:00 70051605|1 Revenue - General Fund Www.Local.Gov.Uk 555.90

City Services - Fleet & Landscapes Trading GCPT Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs AT2030 Tax Payments Road Fund Licence 22/05/2023 00:00 70051606|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 322.50

City Services - Fleet & Landscapes Trading GCPT Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs AT2030 Tax Payments Road Fund Licence 22/05/2023 00:00 70051609|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 302.50

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 22/05/2023 00:00 70051611|1 Revenue - General Fund Lidl Gb 46.02

City Services - Fleet & Landscapes Trading GCPT Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs AT2030 Tax Payments Road Fund Licence 22/05/2023 00:00 70051616|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 322.50

Leader LEAD Corporate Communications ED50 Communications AI0020 Computer Network/Info Services Computing - Software & Licences 22/05/2023 00:00 70051620|1 Revenue - General Fund 123 Reg Ltd 007735661 40.98

City Services - Fleet & Landscapes Trading GCPT Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs AT2030 Tax Payments Road Fund Licence 22/05/2023 00:00 70051623|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 322.50

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Adults - Adult Services Management HASM Southampton Safeguarding Adult Board AA0270 Telecom Services - Phone/Fax Other Expenses 22/05/2023 00:00 70051625|1 Revenue - General Fund Zoom.Us 888-799-9666 12.99

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repairs RMAN2 Estate Maintenance - West Area AH0440 Utilities - Elec/Gas/Heating Oil/Water/Sanitary Electricity 23/05/2023 00:00 70051633|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account British Gas Online 38.10

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Membership/Country Clubs - Sport/Rec/Athletic & Private Golf Courses Other Expenses 23/05/2023 00:00 70051645|1 Revenue - General Fund Go To Leisure Cio 11.67

Children & Learning CHIL Children & Families First CHF60 Early Help Hub			 AC0060 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 23/05/2023 00:00 70051647|1 Revenue - General Fund Aldi 7 775 28.19

Children & Learning CHIL Children & Families First CHF60 Early Help Hub			 AC0060 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Community Learning Resources 23/05/2023 00:00 70051654|1 Revenue - General Fund Lidl Gb 26.60

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housing Needs SMHS Homelessness - HRA AH0170 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Homelessness Prevention Fund 23/05/2023 00:00 70051657|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Town Or Country 408.33

Leader LEAD Corporate Communications ED50 Communications AI0020 Digital Goods - Large Digital Goods Merchant Computing - Software & Licences 23/05/2023 00:00 70051660|1 Revenue - General Fund Apple.Com/Bill 5.83

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repairs RMAN2 Estate Maintenance - West Area AH0440 Utilities - Elec/Gas/Heating Oil/Water/Sanitary Electricity 23/05/2023 00:00 70051665|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Www.Ovoenergy.Com 28.57

Children & Learning CHIL Young Peoples Service CHS24 Prevention Team (Inclusion & Diversion) AC0270 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 23/05/2023 00:00 70051671|1 Revenue - General Fund Asda Superstore 19.00

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Membership/Country Clubs - Sport/Rec/Athletic & Private Golf Courses Other Expenses 24/05/2023 00:00 70051675|1 Revenue - General Fund Go To Leisure Cio 14.00

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Eating Places/Restaurants Food 24/05/2023 00:00 70051678|1 Revenue - General Fund Warrens Ice Cream Limi 21.30

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repairs RMAN2 Estate Maintenance - East Area AH0460 Electronics Stores Equipment Purchase 24/05/2023 00:00 70051679|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Currys Online 132.50

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repairs RMAN2 Operational Resources Management A/C AH0500 Postal Services - Gov Only Postages 24/05/2023 00:00 70051680|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Post Office Counter 6.85

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 24/05/2023 00:00 70051681|1 Revenue - General Fund Stayzo Ltd 2035.00

Economic Development ECODEV Skills, Regeneration & Partnership ED56 Regeneration & City Limits AG0210 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Uniforms, Clothing & Protective Clothing 24/05/2023 00:00 70051694|1 Revenue - General Fund Tu At Sainsburys 12.67

Children & Learning CHIL Children & Families First CHF60 Early Help Hub			 AC0060 Misc House Furnishing Specialty Stores Community Learning Resources 24/05/2023 00:00 70051696|1 Revenue - General Fund The Range 39.57

Children & Learning CHIL Children & Families First CHF60 Children & Families First – Central AC0050 Misc House Furnishing Specialty Stores Community Learning Resources 24/05/2023 00:00 70051696|2 Revenue - General Fund The Range 11.75

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Hobby/Toy/Games Shops Other Expenses 24/05/2023 00:00 70051699|1 Revenue - General Fund Build-A-Bear Workshop 26.21

Leader LEAD Cultural Services CU01 SeaCity Museum AG0320 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 25/05/2023 00:00 70051702|1 Revenue - General Fund Tesco Stores 3190 23.80

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Adults - Adult Services Management HASM ASC Management Team AA0250 Business Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Conference & Seminars 25/05/2023 00:00 70051703|1 Revenue - General Fund Www.Local.Gov.Uk 555.90

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Travel Agencies/Tour Operators Temporary Accomodation 25/05/2023 00:00 70051710|1 Revenue - General Fund Bkg*hotel At Booking.C 768.39

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Adults - Provider Services HASP 32 Kentish Rd Respite Services AA0070 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 25/05/2023 00:00 70051712|1 Revenue - General Fund Asda Groceries Online -21.15

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Adults - Provider Services HASP 32 Kentish Rd Respite Services AA0070 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 25/05/2023 00:00 70051715|1 Revenue - General Fund Asda Groceries Online 163.18

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Tourist Attractions And Exhibits Educational Visits / School Trips 25/05/2023 00:00 70051722|1 Revenue - General Fund Marwell Wildlife 27.00

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housing Needs SMHS Homelessness - HRA AH0170 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 25/05/2023 00:00 70051723|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Town Or Country 408.33

Economic Development ECODEV Skills, Regeneration & Partnership ED56 Regeneration & City Limits AG0210 Family Clothing Stores Uniforms, Clothing & Protective Clothing 24/05/2023 00:00 70051726|1 Revenue - General Fund Hm Hennes Mauritz UK L 30.82

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Central & Branch Libraries AT0280 Misc Food Stores - Convenience Stores & Specialty Markets Purchases for Sale/Hire 25/05/2023 00:00 70051728|1 Revenue - General Fund Nestle Uk 21.21

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Afghan Resettlement Scheme			 AG0035 Discount Stores Furniture 25/05/2023 00:00 70051733|1 Revenue - General Fund Argos Ltd 821.83

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Tourist Attractions And Exhibits Refreshments 25/05/2023 00:00 70051738|1 Revenue - General Fund Marwell Services Ltd Cate 12.33

Leader LEAD Cultural Services CU01 SeaCity Museum AG0320 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 25/05/2023 00:00 70051739|1 Revenue - General Fund Iceland 28.00

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Motion Picture Theatres Other Expenses 25/05/2023 00:00 70051745|1 Revenue - General Fund Showcase Southampton 44.00

Leader LEAD Cultural Services CU01 SeaCity Museum AG0320 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 25/05/2023 00:00 70051746|1 Revenue - General Fund Sainsburys S/mkts 5.10

Children & Learning CHIL Education - Early Years and Asset Mgt CHF51 Education Psychologists. AC0550 Telecom Services - Phone/Fax Equipment Purchase 25/05/2023 00:00 70051747|1 Revenue - General Fund Zoom.Us 888-799-9666 12.99

Children & Learning CHIL Children & Families First CHF60 Early Help Hub			 AC0060 Direct Marketing - Other Direct Marketers - Not Elsewhere Classified Community Learning Resources 29/05/2023 00:00 70051748|1 Revenue - General Fund Amazon.Co.Uk*de84a6oz5 13.23

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Family Clothing Stores Other Expenses 25/05/2023 00:00 70051750|1 Revenue - General Fund Primark 7.50

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Adults - Provider Services HASP 32 Kentish Rd Respite Services AA0070 Buying/Shopping Services & Clubs Food 28/05/2023 00:00 70051751|1 Revenue - General Fund Costco Wholesale #124 67.30

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 26/05/2023 00:00 70051758|1 Revenue - General Fund Stay Places 3120.00

Leader LEAD Corporate Communications ED50 Communications AI0020 Advertising Services Advertising & Publicity - Non Staff 28/05/2023 00:00 70051759|1 Revenue - General Fund Facebk 6q7symfz42 42.33

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Adults - Provider Services HASP 32 Kentish Rd Respite Services AA0070 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 29/05/2023 00:00 70051761|2 Revenue - General Fund Lidl Gb Southampton 15.20

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Adults - Provider Services HASP 32 Kentish Rd Respite Services AA0070 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 29/05/2023 00:00 70051761|1 Revenue - General Fund Lidl Gb Southampton 2.00

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Adults - Provider Services HASP 32 Kentish Rd Respite Services AA0070 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 28/05/2023 00:00 70051762|1 Revenue - General Fund Asda Groceries Online -20.00

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Public Health - Non-ringfenced PH5 Community Vaccine Champions Programme AP0540 Telecom Services - Phone/Fax Corporate Memberships and Subscriptions 27/05/2023 00:00 70051763|1 Revenue - General Fund Zoom.Us 888-799-9666 25.98

Children & Learning CHIL Children & Families First CHF60 Early Help Hub			 AC0060 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Equipment Purchase 29/05/2023 00:00 70051766|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 102.58

Safer City SAFE Youth Offending SA12 Youth Offending Team AC0200 Membership/Country Clubs - Sport/Rec/Athletic & Private Golf Courses Other Client Expenses 26/05/2023 00:00 70051769|1 Revenue - General Fund Team Sport Karting 333.00

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Adults - Provider Services HASP 32 Kentish Rd Respite Services AA0070 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 27/05/2023 00:00 70051770|2 Revenue - General Fund Lidl Gb Southampton 12.36

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Adults - Provider Services HASP 32 Kentish Rd Respite Services AA0070 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 27/05/2023 00:00 70051770|1 Revenue - General Fund Lidl Gb Southampton 33.82

Leader LEAD Cultural Services CU01 SeaCity Museum AG0320 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Materials 28/05/2023 00:00 70051776|1 Revenue - General Fund Asda Superstore 37.75

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Adults - Provider Services HASP 32 Kentish Rd Respite Services AA0070 Discount Stores Equipment Purchase 27/05/2023 00:00 70051777|1 Revenue - General Fund Poundland 3.13

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Adults - Provider Services HASP 32 Kentish Rd Respite Services AA0070 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 28/05/2023 00:00 70051779|1 Revenue - General Fund Asda Groceries Online 80.09

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Refreshments 26/05/2023 00:00 70051782|1 Revenue - General Fund Asda Superstore 5.95

Safer City SAFE Youth Offending SA12 Youth Offending Team AC0200 Membership/Country Clubs - Sport/Rec/Athletic & Private Golf Courses Other Client Expenses 26/05/2023 00:00 70051783|1 Revenue - General Fund Team Sport Karting 399.60

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Travel Agencies/Tour Operators Temporary Accomodation 26/05/2023 00:00 70051785|1 Revenue - General Fund Bkg*hotel At Booking.C 794.02

Safer City SAFE Emergency Planning LP25 Emergency Planning AT0230 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Telephone Charges 26/05/2023 00:00 70051786|1 Revenue - General Fund Pageone 21.07

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repairs RMAN2 Estate Maintenance - West Area AH0440 Utilities - Elec/Gas/Heating Oil/Water/Sanitary Electricity 26/05/2023 00:00 70051789|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Www.Ovoenergy.Com 14.29

Finance & Change FINC Accounts Receivable DEBT Accounts Receivable & Debt Management AB0080 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Purchased Services 26/05/2023 00:00 70051792|1 Revenue - General Fund Land Registry Ecom Ccc 3.00

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 26/05/2023 00:00 70051794|1 Revenue - General Fund Stayzo Ltd 1035.00

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Adults - Provider Services HASP 32 Kentish Rd Respite Services AA0070 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 27/05/2023 00:00 70051795|1 Revenue - General Fund Jim Rolf 3.22

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Other Expenses 31/05/2023 00:00 70051796|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 31.99

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Travelodge Temporary Accomodation 30/05/2023 00:00 70051798|1 Revenue - General Fund Travelodge Gb0000 163.17

Safer City SAFE Emergency Planning LP25 Emergency Planning AT0230 Local And Suburban Commuter Passenger Transportation - inc ferries Public Transport Staff 30/05/2023 00:00 70051800|1 Revenue - General Fund Www.Wightlink.Co.Uk 25.60

Children & Learning CHIL Children & Families First CHF60 Early Help Hub			 AC0060 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Community Learning Resources 30/05/2023 00:00 70051803|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 21.86

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Travelodge Temporary Accomodation 30/05/2023 00:00 70051809|1 Revenue - General Fund Travelodge Gb0000 484.43

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Hotel IBIS Temporary Accomodation 30/05/2023 00:00 70051816|1 Revenue - General Fund Hotel Ibis 728.00

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Travelodge Temporary Accomodation 31/05/2023 00:00 70051817|1 Revenue - General Fund Travelodge Gb0000 608.87

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Material Account AT0320 Misc Publishing And Printing Books & Publications 31/05/2023 00:00 70051818|1 Revenue - General Fund Newsquest Media Group 78.80

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 31/05/2023 00:00 70051820|1 Revenue - General Fund Leonardo Htl Southampton 760.00

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repairs RMAN2 Operational Resources Management A/C AH0500 Postal Services - Gov Only Postages 31/05/2023 00:00 70051823|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Post Office Counter 2.60

Leader LEAD Cultural Services CU01 SeaCity Museum AG0320 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 31/05/2023 00:00 70051824|1 Revenue - General Fund Asda Superstore 280.00

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 31/05/2023 00:00 70051825|1 Revenue - General Fund Leonardo Htl Southampton 190.00

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Material Account AT0320 Misc Publishing And Printing Books & Publications 31/05/2023 00:00 70051829|1 Revenue - General Fund Newsquest Media Group 21.80

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Children in Care Team 2 AC0012 Premier Travel Inns Temporary Accomodation 30/05/2023 00:00 70051830|1 Revenue - General Fund Premier Inn 141.49

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Travelodge Temporary Accomodation 31/05/2023 00:00 70051833|1 Revenue - General Fund Travelodge Gb0000 428.34

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Premier Travel Inns Temporary Accomodation 30/05/2023 00:00 70051834|1 Revenue - General Fund Premier Inn 657.50

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Travelodge Temporary Accomodation 31/05/2023 00:00 70051837|1 Revenue - General Fund Travelodge Gb0000 688.42

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 01/06/2023 00:00 70051843|1 Revenue - General Fund Leonardo Htl Southampton -190.00

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 01/06/2023 00:00 70051844|1 Revenue - General Fund Leonardo Htl Southampton 410.00

Communities & Leisure COMLEIS CPRES - Bereavement Services EN26 Crematorium AT0255 Business Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Purchased Services 01/06/2023 00:00 70051845|1 Revenue - General Fund Www.Southampton.Gov.Uk 11.00

Leader LEAD Corporate Communications ED50 Communications AI0020 Computer Software Stores Computing - Software & Licences 02/06/2023 00:00 70051846|1 Revenue - General Fund Mailgun Technologies, 1.89

Children & Learning CHIL Children & Families First CHF60 Early Help Hub			 AC0060 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 01/06/2023 00:00 70051848|1 Revenue - General Fund Lidl Gb Southampton 2.25

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 01/06/2023 00:00 70051849|1 Revenue - General Fund Leonardo Htl Southampton 95.00

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Central Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Temporary Accomodation 01/06/2023 00:00 70051850|1 Revenue - General Fund Meon Valley Hotel 100.00

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Nursery/Lawn/Garden Supply Stores Food 31/05/2023 00:00 70051853|1 Revenue - General Fund Haskins West End G 25.20

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management - Housing Management SMHM Decent Neighbourhoods Project AH0620 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Equipment Purchase 01/06/2023 00:00 70051857|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Lidl Gb Southampton 15.64

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management - Housing Management SMHM Decent Neighbourhoods Project AH0620 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 01/06/2023 00:00 70051857|2 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Lidl Gb Southampton 44.31

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Adults - Provider Services HASP 32 Kentish Rd Respite Services AA0070 Auto Parking Lots/Garages Other Expenses 01/06/2023 00:00 70051858|1 Revenue - General Fund Gosport Borough Council 3.60

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Local And Suburban Commuter Passenger Transportation - inc ferries Other Expenses 01/06/2023 00:00 70051859|1 Revenue - General Fund Bluestar Bus 3.50

Leader LEAD Libraries ED13 Material Account AT0320 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant Books & Publications 01/06/2023 00:00 70051860|1 Revenue - General Fund Telegraph Subscription 47.66

Leader LEAD Corporate Communications ED50 Communications AI0020 Computer Software Stores Computing - Software & Licences 02/06/2023 00:00 70051861|1 Revenue - General Fund Foreign Exchange Fee 0.05

Economic Development ECODEV Skills, Regeneration & Partnership ED56 Regeneration & City Limits AG0210 Postal Services - Gov Only Purchased Services 01/06/2023 00:00 70051862|1 Revenue - General Fund Post Office Counter 184.00

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Adults - Provider Services HASP 32 Kentish Rd Respite Services AA0070 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 03/06/2023 00:00 70051867|2 Revenue - General Fund Lidl Gb Southampton 1.66

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Adults - Provider Services HASP 32 Kentish Rd Respite Services AA0070 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 03/06/2023 00:00 70051867|1 Revenue - General Fund Lidl Gb Southampton 60.25

Finance & Change FINC Democratic Representation & Managemen LP05 Civic Ceremonies AL0020 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Other Expenses 02/06/2023 00:00 70051868|1 Revenue - General Fund Asda Superstore 4.30

Economic Development ECODEV Skills, Regeneration & Partnership ED56 Regeneration & City Limits AG0210 Computer Network/Info Services Purchased Services 03/06/2023 00:00 70051869|1 Revenue - General Fund Dnh*godaddy.Com 57.83

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Artist Supply/Craft Stores Other Expenses 02/06/2023 00:00 70051871|1 Revenue - General Fund Hobbycraft 16.00

Economic Development ECODEV Skills, Regeneration & Partnership ED56 Regeneration & City Limits AG0210 Computer Network/Info Services Purchased Services 05/06/2023 00:00 70051876|1 Revenue - General Fund Foreign Exchange Fee 1.91

Adult, Health & Housing ADULHOU Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity AA0350 Steamship And Cruise Lines Homelessness Prevention Fund 02/06/2023 00:00 70051880|1 Revenue - General Fund Redfunnel.Co.Uk 31.10

Children & Learning CHIL Education - High Needs and Schools CHF50 Southampton Language Service AC0580 Business Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Purchased Services 05/06/2023 00:00 70051881|1 Revenue - General Fund Foreign Exchange Fee 0.07

Children & Learning CHIL Children & Families First CHF60 Early Help Hub			 AC0060 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Equipment Purchase 03/06/2023 00:00 70051882|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznmktplace 58.29

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Nursery/Lawn/Garden Supply Stores Food 02/06/2023 00:00 70051883|1 Revenue - General Fund Haskins West End G 19.35

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Local And Suburban Commuter Passenger Transportation - inc ferries Other Expenses 02/06/2023 00:00 70051884|1 Revenue - General Fund Bluestar Bus 3.50

Economic Development ECODEV Skills ED53 Education & Training AG0010 Computer Network/Info Services Purchased Services 02/06/2023 00:00 70051885|1 Revenue - General Fund Dnh*go Daddy Europe Gbp 35.58

Economic Development ECODEV Skills ED53 Education & Training AG0010 Computer Network/Info Services Purchased Services 02/06/2023 00:00 70051885|2 Revenue - General Fund Dnh*go Daddy Europe Gbp 0.45

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Eating Places/Restaurants Food 05/06/2023 00:00 70051888|1 Revenue - General Fund Nandos (Southampton) 28.29

Children & Learning CHIL Children & Families First CHF60 Early Help Hub			 AC0060 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Community Learning Resources 05/06/2023 00:00 70051891|1 Revenue - General Fund Tesco Stores 3190 9.95

Economic Development ECODEV Skills ED53 Education & Training AG0010 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Purchased Services 05/06/2023 00:00 70051892|1 Revenue - General Fund Amznbusiness*n72xy91u5 Am 62.49

Leader LEAD Cultural Services CU01 SeaCity Museum AG0320 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 05/06/2023 00:00 70051894|2 Revenue - General Fund Lidl Gb Southampton 0.25

Leader LEAD Cultural Services CU01 SeaCity Museum AG0320 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 05/06/2023 00:00 70051894|1 Revenue - General Fund Lidl Gb Southampton 6.27

Leader LEAD Corporate Communications ED50 Communications AI0020 Advertising Services Advertising & Publicity - Non Staff 05/06/2023 00:00 70051895|1 Revenue - General Fund Facebk F6yawnpkd2 500.00

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repairs RMAN2 Estate Maintenance - West Area AH0440 Utilities - Elec/Gas/Heating Oil/Water/Sanitary Electricity 05/06/2023 00:00 70051902|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account British Gas Online 19.05

Children & Learning CHIL Children & Families First CHF60 Early Help Hub			 AC0060 Misc House Furnishing Specialty Stores Other Expenses 05/06/2023 00:00 70051907|1 Revenue - General Fund The Range 61.63

Children & Learning CHIL Children & Families First CHF60 Early Help Hub			 AC0060 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 05/06/2023 00:00 70051908|1 Revenue - General Fund Lidl Gb Southampton 13.78

Finance & Change FINC Democratic Representation & Managemen LP05 Members AL0030 Business Services - Not Elsewhere Classified Conference & Seminars 05/06/2023 00:00 70051911|1 Revenue - General Fund Www.Local.Gov.Uk 555.90

Children & Learning CHIL Children & Families First CHF60 Early Help Hub			 AC0060 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Other Expenses 05/06/2023 00:00 70051921|1 Revenue - General Fund Aldi 7 775 9.45

Children & Learning CHIL Children & Families First CHF60 Early Help Hub			 AC0060 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food 05/06/2023 00:00 70051923|1 Revenue - General Fund Aldi 7 775 56.29

Children & Learning CHIL Children Looked After CHF32 Phoenix Service AC0315 Drug Stores And Pharmacies Other Expenses 05/06/2023 00:00 70051927|1 Revenue - General Fund Superdrug Stores Plc 10.10
